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1.The parts classified as ass'y items may cause damage to the machine or
bad sewing when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are
ordered, they can be purchased as ass'y items only.

2.This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.

3.Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.
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* You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address.
http://www.sunstarcs.com

* You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member.

* In parts Management — Order Management — Order Registration entry, you can place an
order by entering the part number and quantity.

« |If you don't know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar.

. In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use.

* This parts book is classified by the mechanis m, therefore you can find part easily.
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R:: Part No. Part Name Z o ?:::::: '::r;:::y" ::: aty m:fks
1 | AS-021294-03 | Beam Body Assy BIHFCI(X) 1
2 | GP-060021-03 Beam Body BIHFCI (KS-UH1506-45) 1
3 | CR-000001-01 HAMMER CASTER SET | ol HAEH ME 4
4 | GP-010074-00 Leveling Base dlge HiolA 4
5 | CST-FD002400 |Body Leveling Plate | BiC| g2 Z0IE 2 1R 4
6 | SC-001511-00 Hex. Bolt (M20xL150) | SZ=E (M20 * L150) 4
7 | PSN-AA005700 |Hex. Nut (M20-No2) |&R2ZHE (M20-No2) 4
8 | AS-015249-02 | Bed Assy (#1) HIE(X) 6
9 | DSC-FG003400 | STUD BOLT (M10%P1.25+L69) | AEHE S E(M10*P1.25%L69) 18
10 | DWS-AA023700 | WASHER (3.2T,@10) | 2tA (3.2T, @ 10) O | 36
11 | DWS-AA023800 | WASHER (2T,@10) etH (2T, @ 10) O | 18
12 | PWS—CA002900 | SPRING WASHER(@10) | A=Z& 2AH (@ 10) O | 6
13 | DSN-AA006900 | HEX. NUT (M10%P1.25) | SZHE (M10 * P1.25) O |18
14 | DCL-AA014300 | Solenoid Collar S0l 2et 12
15 | PSC-CB005000 | Collar Screw 2et AR O |12
16 | DWS-AA007200 |Hook Shaft Bearing Washer | &= HIHE 2AAM 6
17 | DBS-DA045601 | Hook Shaft Rear Bushing | EEF24! 6
18 | DBS-DA045700 | Hook Shaft Front Bushing SRMdZA 6
20 | 18039SF-UKO01 | Felt =S 6
21 | LHB-KC000300 |Hook Shaft S0 AFZE 6
22 | DGR-AD002300 | Hook Shaft Gear =3 AMEZE JI(] 6
23 | DSC-CB003200 | Hook Shaft Bush Screw | &3 AFZE Al LIAL 12
24 | DGR-AD002400 |Low Shaft Gear ot& JIo 6
25 | PBR-AA004100 |Ball Bearing 6003Z £ HE 6003z 6
26 | DCL-AB005402 |Bearing Bushing HOHE S4 6
27 | DSC-CB003300 | Cam Collar Screw X 2t AR 12
28 | LHB-AB000701 | Bed Hl = 6
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ol Part No. Part Name z o Appicar | Imersian | Mord L ay | e
1 GP-060945-01 | ARM 2 6
2 | PSC-AC007700 | Hex. Socket Bolt FA44H 2E O | 18
3 | PWS-CA002000 |Spring Washer (@8B) AT M (@ 8) 18
4 | DWS-AA009900 | Stud Bolt Washer(S) (@8) | AHE =E 2tH (@ 8) O | 18
5 GP-052534-00 | Take-Up Driving Lever "A" | &IXJ] S dIHH "A" 6
6 | LTH-CMO000100 | Take-Up Driving Lever "8" | & XD & I8 "8" 6
7 PSC-AC004900 | Hex.Socket Bolt(M4xL12) | SLZZ2E (M4 * L12) O 6
8 DSC-FF003200 | Pin Stud Screw AEHE LIAF H 6
9 LTH-CLOO0100 | Roller for Take-Up Lever B | &XHJ|=2=221B 6
10 | PBR-BA004500 | Needle Bearing (KT367N IKO) | LIS HIHE (KT367N IKO) O 6
11 | DCL-AA010400 | Pin Collar ol 3tet 6
12 | PSC-CB000600 |Hex.Socket Set Screw(M4xL5) | 2724 1NH LIAF (M4 * L5) O |12
13 | 033010008000 |TAKE-UP LEVER PIN AWl i & 6
14 LLB-J000200 | Hook Qil Supply Nipple | & 2 =2 LIEZ 18
15 | DBS-DA033300 | Bushing 24 6
17 | GP-060947-00 | ARM SIDE COVER B 2 =0 HH B 6
18 | PSC-BH001600 | SCREW (9/64,N40,L8) LEAF (9 / 64, N40, L8) 6
22 | LAM-BJI00300 |Arm Bearing Guide Plate %‘ I:HI(H%' ol &t 6
23 | DSC-BC001500 | Bolt (9/64" n=40) E (9/64 "'n = 40) 12
24 | LAM-BF000100 | Head Rail Holder olE dg =4 6
25 | DSC-AC001400 | Head Rail Holder Screw | dl& dl& %E—I LEAF 6
26 | PSC-CB004900 |Drive Pin Screw 11/64,N40,L8 | S2t0I1E ® LiAF 11/ 64, N40, L8 6
27 | PTC-AHO000600 | Cable Fastener HOol2 1A IFII 12
28 | LAM-BA000200 | CAM BASE 24 oA 6
29 | DSC-BB005400 |Cam Base Screw 2 HiolA AR 18
30 | PBR-BF001000 | NEEDLE CASE (KT-42469) | LIS AHIOIA (KT-42469) 6
31 | LNB-CC000102 | Connecting Rod sl 55 9ZXE 6
32 | LAM-DCO000200 | NEEDLE BAR DRIVING CAM | Hist =S & 6
33 | LMD-LC000100 |Bearing Case A @20 HOHE HOA A @ 20 6
34 | PBR-AA009900 | Ball Bearing (6005Zz) £ WY (6005Z2) 6
35 | PSC-AC004500 | Hex. Socket Screw(M5+L10) | R2I2H LIAF (M5 * L10) O |18
36 | DWS-AA019400 | Washer (5@) oM 5 @ O |36
37 | DCL-AF000302 | Collar for Upper Shaft Bearing | AF=HI & Itet 6
38 | PSC-AC017400 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M5xL15) | 2272Y 2E (M5 * L15) O 6
42 | LAM-DG000200 | Take-up Lever Driving Cam | &xHJ| dHH = & 6
43 | AS-005406—-04 |Presser Foot Driving Assy | =& MO &M(=x) 6
44 | LPF-CWO000100 | Reciprocator =2 MO 36
45 | PSC-BH001600 | Screw(9/64" n=40,L=8) LA (9/64 'n = 40, L = 8) 36
46 LLB-JL000100 | Felt HE 36
47 | LLB-BB0O0O0100 | Felt Holder HeE =0 36
48 | PWS-CA001800 | Spring Washer A o4 36
49 | DSC-BH000600 | Screw(M3 x L5) LEAF (M3 x L5) 36
52 | GP-060948-00 | NeedleBar Driven lever |HISO & dlH 6
53 | DPN-BC006600 | NEEDLE BAR DRIVE PIN | Bt=SHRSE 6
54 | LLB-D000100 |Wick =24 6
55 LLB-JP000100 | Hook Oil Supply Nipple | & 2g 32 LIS 6
56 | PSC-CB004900 |Drive Pin Screw 11/64,N40,L8 | Zct0lE E LIAK(11/64,N40,L8) O |12
57 | LNB-CA000200 | Needle Bar Drive Rink CEYIASHHHEZEE I 6
58 | DWS-AA019900 | Reciprocator Washer kA 12
59 | AS-021535-00 | Needle Bar Reciprocator A'ssy | BH= CHAIO MI(=) 6




Part Name 2 o | | e 87|
60 | DPN-AA027000 | Driver Pin = T 6
61 LLB-D000100 | Wick =a 6
62 | LNB-KC000100 |Needle Bar Driving Shaft | Bt &= 6
63 | LLB-D000100 |Wick a4l 6
64 | LLB-J000200 |FELT "A" ot " E(A) 12
65 | PBR-AA010000 |Ball Bearing 6800 = Hod O | 6
66 | DBS-AA001000 | Needle Bar Drive Bearing Bush | BISU & HIHE Al 6
67 | GP-060949-00 | Presser Driving Lever L2d3 6
68 | DWS-AA008400 | Washer (@6) 2tA (@ O |12
69 | PWS-CA002700 | Spring Washer (@B) O |12
70 | DSN-AA005601 | Stud Nut AHE HE O |12
71 | DSN-AA001600 | Nut (11/64" n=40) E (11/64 "n = 40) O | 6
72 | PWS-CA000800 | Washer kA O | 6
73 038003001000 | Presser Foot Driving Lever Pin (C) | =& 12
74 | GP-060950-00 | Presser Foot connection link | ==& 12
76 | GP-060946-01 | ARM SIDE COVER A 2 =M 6
77 | MO-000069-00 | Presser Foot Driving Motor | & &O0| 6
78 | GP-060951-00 | Presser Foot Driving Motor Bracket | =t S L RS2 E Eet3! 6
79 | PSC-ACO011900 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M4xL10) | S272Y E (M4 = L10) O |24
80 | PWS-CA000900 | Spring Washer AL O |12
81 | PWS-AA003200 | Washer YS! O |18
82 | DPL-BC005201 | Presser Foot Driving Pin Pulley | =S & s 6
83 | PSC-CB004400 |Set Screw (M3xL3) D8 LIAF (M3 * L3) O |12
84 | DWS-AA020902 | Presser Foot Driving Pin Washer | =22 S Il A 6
85 PL-000161-00 | Presser Foot Driving Pin Pulley | = = Il Z2| 6
86 | PSC-CB005200 |Set Screw (M5xL6) D& LIAF (M5 * L6) O |12
87 | BE-000389-00 | Presser Foot Driving Belt | =2 15 €E 6
88 | LPF-BB000600 | PresserfFootDrivingPinSensorBracket | * £ & = & 4l 6
89 | PSC-BH002000 |Truss Bolt (M4*L8) EiA 2EE (M4 * O | 6
90 | PSC-AC013500 | Bolt(M3xP0.5, L=5) FARYHEO SE 6
91 CL-000402-00 | Presser Foot Driving Pin Collar | =& El Jt2t 6
92 PN-00089700 | Presser Foot Driving Pin | =8¢ 3= H 6
93 | PSC-ACO017600 | Bolt(M3*L12) FARYE0O SE O |18
94 | DWS-AA020902 | Presser Foot Driving Pin Washer | =2 & #= Il 2t 6
95 | BD-000534-01 |Presser foot sensor B/D LE2Y HMHEE 6
96 | GP-034472-01 |Presser foot sensor cover | =& HA HH 6
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Ref: Part No. Part Name Z 49 Applicat [ Interchan | Hard | o, | Re
No iondate geability ware marks
1 AS-017192-09 |Lm Guide Block Set Lm JI0IE E8(X) 6
2 | PSC-ACO014300 |Hex.Scoket Bolt (M3xL10) | &27Y =E (M3 * L10) O |24
3 | LAM-LA000600 | ARM TOP COVER 2 A HH 6
4 | PSC-BH000600 | Truss Screw (M4xL6) EA LIAF (M4 * L6) O |12
5 | LTH-BP000400 |Take-Up Guide Rail(M) | & XDl JI0I1& I (M) 5
6 | LTH-BP0O00300 |Take-Up Guide Rail(L) | &2l Ji0IE &L (L) 1
7 | PSC-BH001500 | Guide Rail Screw JIOIE el LiAL 24
8 GP-060137-00 | Take-Up Guide Rail B | &XHJ| Ji0IE 2L B 1
9 GP-061049-00 | Arm Guard Plate(L) A e S THE 6
10 | GP-060953-00 |Arm Guard Plate(L) Bracket | &2t EHAE) Eet2t 6
11 | DSC-BF019101 | Side Cover Screw AOIE HH LEAL 6
12 | LAM-B001400 |[Arm Guard Plate(R) orerS IH(R) 6
13 | DSC-BF019101 | Guard Plate Screw JtE Z20I1E LA 6
14 | LAM-CMO000700 | Thread Holding Lever Ass'y | RIAEEYH(X) 6
15 | DSP-AC007900 | Lever Spring FAMsCYHEHNAZTH 6
16 | DBS-DA033100 | Lever Spring Bush. FAsHYHEHLATZRA 6
17 | LAM-BJ01500 | Thread Holding Push Plate | 2 A=22=T 6
18 | PSC-ACO013500 |Hex.Scoket Bolt (M3xL6) | R27H =2E (M3 * L6) O | 6
19 | PSD-AA000200 | UPPER THREAD CATCHER SOL. | HAEOIEH=01E 6
20 | PSC-BH003100 | Screw(M3xP0.5, L=4) EdfA EHELHAL O |12
21 | PWS-AA001900 | Washer (@3) oM (@ 3) O |12
22 | BAM-PS002500 | UPPER THREAD HOLDING SET FAMESLEX(Z) 6
23 | MO-000056-00 |JJump Motor HOT 2H 6
24 | PSC-AC004100 |Plus Screw (M4x*L8) A A2 (M4 + L8) O | 6
25 | GP-060952-00 | ump Motor Base X DHYIOIA 6
26 | PSC-AC004900 |Hex.Scoket Bolt (M4xL10) | 2232 2E (M4 = L10) O | 6
27 | PWS-CA000900 | Spring Washer (@4) ATy M (@ 4) O | 6
28 | PWS-AA003900 | Washer (@4) AN (@ 4) O |12
29 | LJP-BNO0O0100 |dump Crank Stopper AT 33 AEH 12
30 | DSC-FA022200 | Stud for Jump Crank Stopper EE CHLIAN9/64'n=40, D4 x H10) 6
31 LJP-CB000200 | Jump Driving Crank PSS | 6
32 | DSC-AC003300 | HOLDER SCREW (9/64-L8) E0 LIAF (9 / 64-L8) O | 6
33 | AS-021532-00 |Jdump Crank Roller Ass'y | @ZI3¥HIAZ222(X) 6
34 | DSN-AAQ06300 | Pin. Nut (11/64,N=40) B, HE (11 / 64, N = 40) O | 6
35 | DSP-AC008300 | ump Return Spring a0 2| AT 6
36 | PSC-BD001400 |Plus Screw (M3*L5) ZA ATR (M3 * L5) O | 6
37 | PWS-AA001900 | Washer (@3) 2t (@ 3) O | 6
38 | LJP-BA000400 |Jdump Clutch Base X ZXl HolA 6
39 | PSC-ACO018100 |Hex.Scoket Bolt (M3*L8) | R272H 22E (M3 * L8) O | 6
40 | 11019SW-9115 | Spring Washer (3@) A2 M (3 @ O | 6
41 | PWS-AA001900 | Washer (@B) 2tH (@ 3) O | 6
42 | LP-BN000200 |dump Clutch Lever Stopper | X 24X dHH A= 6
43 | PSC-AC004900 |Hex.Scoket Bolt (M4xL10) | 2A232H =2E (M4 = L10) O | 6
44 | PWS-AA003900 | Washer (@g) oM (@ 3) O | 6
45 | LP-CM000200 |Jump Driving Clutch Lever | &XZ & 22Xl It 6
46 | DSC-GA001501 | Stud for ump Clutch Lever | & X 24Xl diH & AHE 6
47 | LJP-CV000100 |dump Driving Clutch AT 25 24X 6
48 | PSC-AC004100 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M4xL8) | 2 Y 22E (M4 * L8) O | 6
49 | DSC-FF003800 |Jump Clutch Pin T 24X o 6
50 | DSP-ADO001900 | ump Clutch Plate Spring 82 24X S40E AXE 6
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Ref. = Applicat | Interchan | Hard Re
No Part No. Part Name = Eg iondate geability ware aty marks
51 | DSC-GA001501 | ump Clutch Lever Stud Bolt =SS X dIH ELEAL

3o 6
52 | BAM-PS006200 | Jump Assy HE(=x) 6
53 EP-000537-00 | ENCODER SET(RIA-37-10002015T) | &l 2 C4(RIA-37-1000Z0O15T) 1
54 | PWS-AA001900 | Hex. Socket Bolt(M3xL6) | 227Y 2E (M3xL6) O 2
55 | PWS-CA002800 | Spring Washer (@3) ATy M (@ 3) O |2
56 | PSC-AC007500 | Washer (@3) 2tH (@ 3) O |2
57 | GP-046496-00 | Encoder Base ADH HOoIA 1
58 | PSC-AC018600 |Hex. Socket Bolt(M5xL15) | E232YH =E (Mb5xL15) O 2
59 | PWS-AAQ004600 | Spring Washer (@5) ATy M (@ 5) O |2
60 | PWS-CA000800 | Washer (@5) M (@ 5) O 2
61 | GP-047474-00 |Encoder Bearing Case | 32 HIOE HOIA 1
62 | 04018BR-A001 | Bearing(6082) HOHZ (6087) 2
63 | ST-000143-00 |Encoder Shaft AAMH = 1
64 | GP-046493-00 |Encoder Shaft Coupling | d2H = HE & 1
65 | 25103ET-B001 | Encoder Connector AIDH HLH 1
66 01303900H000 | Qil Distribution Junction | LYL=EHIEE & (PJ-3) 1
67 | PSC-AC023500 |Hex.Socket Bolt (M6xL30) | 2272 2E (M6 * L30) O |12
68 | PWS-CA002700 | Spring Washer (@8) A2 tH (@ 6) O |12
69 | DWS-AA008400 | Washer (@6) M (@ 6) O |12
70 01303800H000 | Hose SA 1
71 01300300H000 | Qil Pump Hose Insert QUBISACINE(@4) 27
72 | 01300400H000 | Qil Pump Compression Sleeve | QLYEITA I Y HE2IBE(CS-4) 27
73 | 01300500H000 | Oil Pump Compression Bushing | QY EHIZA I &2 A(CB-4) 27
74 | 01302400H000 | Stop Valve Adapter Hose (@4) | ASLHEOIEEHRS A(@4) 2
75 | 01302700H000 | Mos Metering Valve dunction | MOSEZHEH M (PVS-5S) 6
76 01300900H000 | Mos Metering Valve MOSH e 5 (MOS-5) 12
77 | 01302000H000 | Mos Metering Valve (Mos-1) MOSHE & 52 (MOS-1) 30
78 | 01302800HDO0 | Mos Valve Junction Hose @4 | MOSHZEEHH S A(@4,320) 5
79 | 01301300H000 | Bed Oil Compression Sleeve |HIESRSAZBIYESLE 42
80 | 01301400H000 |Bed Qil Compression Bushing | HIESRSABZYHZA@2.4 42
81 01302900H000 | Needle Bar Supply Hose |HIsH285A(@2.4%L300) 6
82 01303600H000 | Needle Bar Oil Hose Holder | CABLECLAMP (DA-2N) 6
83 | PSC-AC013500 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M3xL5) | E272H 2E (M3 * L5) O |16
84 | GP-029277-02 | Head Oil Hose Guide HESHRISACHN 1
85 | PWS-AA001900 | Washer (@3) 2N (@ 3) O | 16
86 01303110H000 | Elbow Tube End (Ex0.3x2.4) | 2L §8 ZC (E « 0.3 * 2.4) 6
87 | 18033PR-UKO01 | Qil Tube Guide L2 RSAHOI 5
88 | PSC-AC004100 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M4xL8) | =27YH 2E (M4 = L8) O |10
89 01301900H000 | Close Plug (M8%1.0) 22X Z2{1(M8%1.0) 4
90 | 01303200H000 | Take-Up Lever Oil Supply Hose | AXJI?SHEA@R2.4%L300 6
91 LLB-H,000200 | Hook Qil Supply Nipple SZ3RLIZSTRAIGHT TUBE END 18
92 | 01303300H000 | Needle Bar Driving Shaft Hose | HI=Ul*S&5&5A@2.4+xL160 6
93 | 01302700H000 | Mos Metering Valve dunction | MOSE HHE X & (PVS-5S) 6
94 | 01300900H000 |Mos Metering Valve MOSHE 2 58 (MOS-5) 12
95 | 01301000HO00 | Valve dunction Connect Hose | MOSEHHEFHAHAASALG00 3
96 | PSC-AC017400 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M5%L15) F2A2H EE (M5 * L15) O 6
97 | PWS-AAQ001500 | Washer (@5) 2tA (@ 5) O 6
98 | PSC-AC023200 |HEX.SOCKET BOLT (M5%L45) | E32H =E O 2
99 | 01301100HDOO |Bed Oil Supply Hose "A" |HIE 2 33 &4 "A" 6
100 | 01301200HDO0 | Bed Oil Supply Hose 'B" |HIE 2 33 &4 "B 6

|
(00)
|




101 | 01301400H000 | Bed Oil Compression Bushing | HIE 22 &= 24 42
102 | 01302600H000 | Stop Valve Adapter ASUEOIEEHLS A (@) 1
103 | 01302400H000 | Stop Valve Adapter Hose (@4) | ASYEOIEEIRS A (@4) 2
104 | 01303900H000 | Qil Distribution Junction U2 S HE(PSI) 1
105 | 01303800H000 | Hose SA 1
106 | PWS—-CAQ00800 | SPRING WASHER (@5) | AZd 2N (@ 5) 6
107 | PWS-AA004600 | WASHER (@5) 2tH (@ 5) 1
108 | 01301900H000 | Close Plug (M8%1.0) 22X 224 1(M8+%1.0) 4
109 | GP-050368-00 | Qil Pump Set QU HI HE 1
110 | 01300200H000 | Qil Pump Adapter QY BI O{YH 1
111 | 01300600H000 | Oil Pump Hose (@4) QY HI A (@ 4) 1
112 | 15046ET-T121 | Wire Holder 20l 20 2
113 | 01302210H000 | Stop Valve (1/8) AS WE (1/8) 1
114 | PSC-AC004400 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M4xL25) | RA472YH EE (M4 = L25) 4
115 | PWS-AA001000 | Washer (4@) M (4 @ 4
116 | 01302600H000 | Stop Valve Adapter ASUBEOIEHLS A (@) 1
117 | 01302400H000 | Stop Valve Adapter Hose (@4) | ASYEOIEEIRS A (@4) 1
118 | 01303500H000 | Needle Bar Pin Supply Hose el ® 22 4 20




hread Cutting Set Mechanism

A B

g

_10_



ol Part No. Part Name Z o Appicar | Imersian | Mord L ay | e
1 AS-006609-01 | MESDRIVING Box Assy MERSEA 1
2 PSC-AC018700 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M8xL25) F231H EE (M8 * L25) O 2
3 | PWS-CA002000 |Spring Washer (@8B) A2 N (@ 8) O |2
4 | DWS-AA009900 | Stud Bolt Washer(S) (@8) | AHE =E AN (@ 8) O 2
5 PSC-AC007200 |Hex.Socket Bolt(M6xL25) | F27YH 2E (M6 * L25) O 1
6 | PWS-CA002700 |Spring Washer (@B) AT AN (@ 6) O |1
7 | DWS-AAQ008400 | Washer (@6) 2N (@ 6) O 1
8 16055MT-UKO06 | Y-MOTOR(103H8222-5013) | Y-2E1 (103H8222-5013) 1
9 PSC-AC003900 | HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5%L15) F2AH 2EE (M5 * L15) O 4
10 | PWS-CA000800 | Spring Washer (@5) A2 N (@ 5) O | 4
11 | PWS-AAQ001500 | Washer (@5) 2tM (@ 5) O 4
12 | DTC-AB000300 | Motor Driving Nob QEHISLE(QS) 1
13 | PSC-CB004800 |Hex.Socket Screw(M6xL6) | S272Y LIAF (M6 * L6) O | 2
14 | LTT-CB0O00100 | MES DRIVING CRANK MERSIHI(DE) 1
15 | PSC-AC005800 |HEX.SOCKET BOLT (M6xL15) | S232H =E (M6 * L15) O 1
16 | PBR-AA011200 | Ball Bearing (6001Z7) £ HoE (60012) O 1
17 | DSC-FG003100 | Mes Link Pin AHE &3 2
18 | GP-034383-01 | Mes Driving Link AME s 232 1
19 | DSC-BF019500 | Mes Driving Link Screw | AtE & &3 LAt 1
20 | LTT-BLO00100 |Mes Shaft Driving Clamp | MESISSYEE(11S) 1
21 PSC-AC001300 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M5%L20) F2A42Y 2E (M5 * L20) O 1
22 | LTT-BJWO0100 |Limit Sensor Plate cI0EMAN S ST 1
23 | PSC-AC002800 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M3*L8) |E2432H 2EE (M3 » L8) O 2
24 | PWS-AA001900 | Washer (@3) M (@ 3) O 2
25 | PWS-CA001800 | Spring Washer (3@) A 2 (3 @ O | 2
26 | LTT-BA000200 |Limit Sensor Base cI0E HAAHIO0IA 1
27 | PSC-AC007100 |Hex.Socket Bolt(M4xL10) | E272H =E (M4 = L10) O 2
28 | PWS-CA000700 | Spring Washer (@4) A2 AN (@ 4) O |2
29 | DWS-AA022600 | Lever Washer ditl 2tM 2
30 BD-000396—02 | SENSOR ASSY TLP1204 (C1) AN 2
31 PSC-AC017600 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M3*xL12) | F232YH 2E (M3 * L12) O 2
32 | PWS-AA001900 | Washer (@B3) M (@ 3) O 2
33 | PSC-CB004801 | Hex.Socket Screw(M6xL6) | S272Y LIAF (M6 * L6) O |2
34 | LTT-KC000101 | Mes Driving Shaft(@s, L=520) NE IS MEZE (@6, L = 520) 1
35 | PSN-AA001300 | Hex.Nut (M6+T5-R) F2AHE (M6 * T5-R) 1
36 | LTT-KC000200 |Mes Driving Shaft Guide | AtE F& JI0I& 1
37 | DCL-AC000800 | Stopper Collar AEIH Zet 1
38 | DPK-BA000900 | O-Ring (@10) O-& (@ 10) 1
39 | DBS-DB014400 | Mes Driving Shaft Bush | A& 2& AZE FA] 1
1
1
6
8
8
6
6
6
6
6
6

40 | LTT-KC001900 |ROD END BEARING (THK NOSBTR) | ROD END BEARING (THK NOS6TR)
41 | LTT-BA000600 | Mes Cam Driving Box AR 2 E2i0lYl BrA

42 | LHB-BB000402 | Needle Plate Bracket LIS ZdI0IE Eaf=!

43 | DSC-BH07200 |Picker Bracket Screw(R) | LI Eei3l LIAF (R)

44 | PPN-AF003600 |Spring Pin Axg o

45 | GP-012800-00 | Needle Plate Guide(L) LIS Zd0IE Jtol= (L)

46 GP-012801-00 | Needle Plate Guide(R) LIE Zd0IE JH0IE (R)

47 | LTT-KZ000100 | Moving Mes Shaft OlsHIASA

48 | DPN-ADOQO14000 | MOVING MES CONNECTING LINK PIN | Bl =201 EI(3.5x1.9)

49 | DPN-ADO013900 | MES PIN ISE0l B(2.5x2.5)(HAEZE)
50 | LTT-NA000200 | Moving Mes Ol =Ml A
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ol Part No. Part Name Z o Appicar | Imersian | Mord L ay | e
51 DSC-BB006300 | Plus Screw (M3xL8) EHA LIAF (M3 * L8) O 6
52 | DCL-AA014900 | Mes Shaft Collar AME = otet 6
53 | PSC-CB000600 | Hex. Socket Set Screw(M4xL5) | S22 ME LIAF (M4 * L5) O |12
54 | LTT-CA000300 | Mes Connecting Link Olsia&dd 6
55 | LTT-KZ000300 |Mes Driving Lever Shaft 'A" | A& FZ dlt = "A" 3
56 | 07023CW-T121 |Lever Pin "A" i EAT 3
57 | PSN-AA003800 |Hex. Nut (M4-No2) £2t HE (M4-No2) O 4
60 | DBS-DB017600 |Lever Shaft Bush AES24(8x12x12) 12
61 | LTT-CM000400 | Mes Driving Lever AMNEZ2SdH 6
62 | PSC-AC007100 |Hex.Socket Bolt(M4xL10) FA32H EE (M4 * L10) O 6
63 | 32047RB-T121 | Oil Rubber Cap g N2 H 6
64 | LTT-NB000201 |Fixed Mes DHMHA 6
65 | LTT-BL00400 |Under Thread Presser 2 A&l 6
66 | PSC-BD001300 |Plus Screw (M3*L8) EHA LIAF (M3 * L8) O 6
67 | PSC-CB004400 |Hex. Socket Set Screw (M3xL3) | S27Y HE LIAF (M3 * L3) O |12
68 | GP-006670-00 |Bed Felt Cover A HIE HHE HH A 1
69 | AS-002024-00 | Needle Plate Bracket Ass’y | & Bel3ll(=x) 6
70 | AS-021389-00 |Pulley Box Ass'y Z2| gA(X)_ 1
71 BE-000387-00 | Pulley box drive belt Zc| gtA RSYE 1
72 GP-060440-00 | Pulley Box =c| g4 1
73 | DSC-HC004700 | Hex.Support Screw F2F XIKILFAHENAH) 3
74 | DSN-AA005500 | Hook Base Stem Nut (M8*P1.25) | EHIOIAAEHE(MB*P1.25) 6
75 | DWS-AA009900 | flat washer @ 8 A2EAMH@8 3
76 | DWS-AA022700 | washer (@ 8) 2tM (@B) 3
77 | PWS-CA002000 | Spring washer AT2M(S28) 3
78 | DCL-AB005402 | BearingBushing@?8 OIEHIH E 2 &l @28 4
79 | PBR-AA004100 | Ball Bearings (6003ZZR (KBC)) | = HIO & (6003ZZR(KBC)) 4
80 | PSC-CB002100 | Hex. socket screw (M6xP1, L = 6) | 27 Y20/ SLIAHM6XP1,L=6) 10
81 | PSC-CB002400 | Hex. socket screw (M6xP1, L = 6) | S22 Y0/ ELIAHMBxP1,L=6) 10
82 | PL-000151-01 |Y- Auxiliary Frame Pulley (A) | Y-BZZHLZLI(A) 2
83 | 14079CW-UKO06 | Lower Shaft coupling ot HEE 2
84 | PSC-AC003900 | Hex. socket bolt (M5xP0.8, L = 15) | RLIXYE0IEE(M5xP0.8,L=15) 2
85 | PWS-CA000800 | Spring washer (@ 5) A2 QM(ZE 5) 3
86 | PWS-AA001500 | washer (@5) 28 HAM(ZEE 5) 3
87 | PSC-AC024300 | Hex. socket bolt (M5xP0.8, L = 25) | SZ2YZ0] SE(M5xP0.8, L=25) 1
88 | ST-001420-00 | Pulley box drive shaft ECHATRSE 2
89 | GP-060441-00 | Pulley Box Tension Control Bracket | Ec|HAFHATEE 3l 1
90 | PSC-CBO001900 | Hex. socket screw (M5xP0.8, L = 8) | S2PY 0l BELIA(M5XP0.8, L=8) 2
91 | DWS-AA022800 | Washer (TW1225) (12.3x25x0.8) | RallEt 2AAHTW1225)(12.3x25x0.8) 2
92 | PBR-BA002000 | Needle Bearing (1210 (NTN)) LIS HIHZ(1210(NTN)) 2
93 PL-000160-00 | Pulley box idler pulley |2 A 00| =22 1
94 | ST-001421-00 | Pulley box idler shaft ZCIEHAOI0IEH=E 1
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Ref: Part No. Part Name Z 49 Applicat [ Interchan | Hard | o, | Re
No iondate geability ware marks
1 PBT-BC004300 | Timing Belt (25XS5MXL1000) | EFOIY EE (25X S5MXL1000) 1
2 03012100U000 | Low Shaft Support Bracket ots XAl B3 1
3 PSC-AC002000 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M6xL20) | &27Y EE (M6 * L20) O 2
4 | PWS-CA002700 | Spring Washer (@6) A2 tH (@ 6) O | 4
5 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer (@8) 2tA (@ 6) O 4
6 | PSC-AC007200 |HEX.SOCKET BOLT(M6xL25) |=S27YH =E (M6 * L25) O | 2
7 DPL-BC008500 | Pulley (Tubular) STDE EIOIYZE|(=H2H) 1
8 PSC-CB001400 | Hex.Socket Screw(M8+L8) | S22 LIAF (M8 * L8) O |12
9 PBR-AA011400 | Ball Bearing (6004Zz) = HE (600422) O 2
10 | DCL-AB006300 | Collar HH 224 22H15x20%25) 1
11 PSC-CB004801 | Hex.Socket Screw(M6+L6) | S22 LIAF (M6 * L6) O |12
12 | LUP-BL01100 |Angle Plate Base 2 HEEH 0l A 1
13 | PSC-BB002200 | Plus Screw(M3xL10) ZiA LEAF (M3 * L10) O |1
14 LUP-BUL01200 | Angle Disk 2 E E-K-UK1204-45 1
15 | PSC-AC013100 | Hex.Socket Set Screw(M8xL15) | £27Y 1 LIAF (M8 * L15) O 1
16 | PWS-CA002000 | Spring Washer (@8) A M (@ 8) O | 1
17 | DWS-AAQ09900 | STUD BOLT WASHER(S) (@8) AHE 2EE 2H(@ 8) O 1
18 | DCL-AB004500 | Collar "A" ket "A" 1
19 LUP-BJW01400 | INDICATOR OICIAOIE (AS) 1
20 | PSC-AC007100 |HEX.SOCKET BOLT(M4xL10) | 227Y 2E (M4 * L10) O 2
21 | PWS-CA000700 | SPRING WASHER (@4) Az e (@ 4) O 2
22 | PWS-AA001000 | Washer (4@) M (4 @ O | 1
23 | LUP-BB000301 | UPPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET P_A=X|XIE2t3 (&) 1
24 | PSC-AC008300 |HEX.SOCKETBOLT (M8xL25) | &2 Y =E (M8+L25) O 2
25 | PWS-CA002000 | SPRING WASHER (@B) ATy M (@ 8) O 2
26 | DWS-AA009900 | WASHER (@8-S) 2tMH (@ 8-S) O 2
27 | PSC-AC023500 |HEX.SOCKET BOLT (M6xL30) | 22+7Y =2E (M6 * L30) O 2
28 | PWS-CA002700 | Spring Washer (@8) AT M (@ 6) O |2
29 | PWS-AA001400 | WASHER (@6) 2tH (@ 6) O | 2
30 | PSR-AB001600 | C-Ring (@47) C- & (@ 47) O 2
31 PBR-AA009900 | Ball Bearing (6005Zz) = HHE (600522) O 2
32 | DCL-AB004500 | Collar "A" tet "A" 2
33 | PSC-CB004801 | Hex.Socket Screw(M6xL6) S22 LIAF (M6 * L6) O | 6
34 | LUP-LB000400 | Upper Shaft Support Cover | &=XIXIEt3HI & HH 2
35 | PSC-AC002800 | HEX.SOCKETBOLT (M3*L8) | &2 Y 2E (M3 * L8) O | 6
36 | DPL-BC008600 |Pulley (Tubular) STDE EHO|YE2|(&H2H) 1
37 | PSC-CB001400 | Hex.Socket Screw(M8xL8) S22 LIAF (M8 * L8) O |2
38 | DPL-AHO00700 | TOP SHAFT PULLEY Ribstar 2 E Z¢| 1
39 | PBT-AHO00100 | MAIN DRIVING BELT 290410R ool s "WE 1
40 ST-001389-00 | Top Shaft (L1298) (UK1202) | &= 1
4 LUP-BKO00100 | Idelr Plate Ot0l=ef EHLEES 1
42 | 14063SC-A001 | Tension Control Bolt (M6xL40) HEXE SE O 2
43 13042SN-1111 | Hex.Nut (M6*T5-R) FAHE (M6 * T5-R) O 2
44 | LUP-BB000200 |Idler Support Bracket OOIEA XIXIEeta (A E) 1
45 | PSC-AC008800 | Hex.Socket Bolt (M8*L30) SA7Y 2E (M8 * L30) O | 2
46 | PWS-CA002000 | Spring Washer (@8) ATy QM (@ 8) O |2
47 | PWS-AAQ004700 | Washer (@8-S) 2tH (@ 8-S) O 2
48 | PSC-CB004801 | HEX.SOCKET SCREW(M6+L6) K2:32H UAF (M6 * L6) O 2
49 LUP-CGO000100 | Idler 0l0l =21 (@B0*32) 1
13026BR-T121 | Needle Bearing (6002Z) | LIS HIOZE (60022) O |2
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Ref. Part No. Part Name = & Applicat | Interchan | Hard | o, | Re
No iondate geability ware marks
50 | LUP-KF000600 |IDLER SHAFT O0ISdH= 1
51 | 13106PR-UKO1 | Idler Spacer OO0l E2] AHOIA 1
52 | PSC-ACO018900 | Hex.Socket Bolt (M6*L12) FAI2H EE (M6 * L12) O |2
53 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer (@6) 2tA (@ 6) O | 8
54 | SFAM-750-006 | Direct Motor 2H 1
55 | PSC-ACO001300 | HEX. SOCKET BOLT (M5¢L20) | 22 Y 2E (M5%L20) O | 4
56 | PWS-CA000800 | Spring Washer (5@) Ang oiH (5 @ O | 4
57 | PWS-AA001500 | Washer (@5) 2tH (@ 5) O | 4
58 | DPL-AH000600 | MAIN MOTOR PULLEY | O0I2 2 Z2I 1
59 | PSC-CB000300 | Hex.Socket Set Screw(M5xL5) | 22 LIAF (M5*L5) O |2
60 | LMD-BJW00600 | Motor Fixing Ho RS Z2E =T 1
61 | PSC-AC002000 | HEX.SOCKETBOLT (M6*L20) 2t 21Y =E (M6%L20) O | 4
62 | PWS-CA002700 | Spring Washer (@B) AT M (@ 6) O | 4
63 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer (@6) M (@ 6) O | 4
64 | LMD-BKO0O00500 | Tension Adjusting Block HELEEY 1
65 | 14063SC-A001 | Tension Control Bolt (M6xL40) | #&EXE EE (M6 * L40) O 1
66 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer (@6) M (@ 6) O 1
67 | PSN-AA003100 |Hex. Nut (M6-No3) £2t HE (M6-No3) O 1
68 | PSC-ACO001300 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M5xL20) | 232 2E (M5 * L20) O |2
69 | PWS-CA000800 | Spring Washer (5@ A2 M (5 @ O |2
70 | PWS-AA001500 | Washer (@b) M (@ 5) O |2

_15_




Sl= & ZE) A A BA

[Head & Color Change Mechanism

_16_



o Pt part Name 5 peol frevest ] £
GP-007356-06 | Head (6C) o= (6C)
1 GP-011947-05 | Head (9C) dl= (9C) 6
GP-014937-05 | Head (12C) o= (12C)
GP-007334-08 | Head (15C) = (15C)
2 | PSC-ACO017000 |Hex.Socket Bolt (M4xL16) |=SL2HE0/ 2=E (M4 * L16) O |24
3 | PWS-AA003900 | Washer (@4) AN (@ 4) O |24
4 LHD-BP000500 | Head Rail (9C) ol &Y (9C) 5
LHD-BP002200 | Head Rail (12C) ols e (12C)
5 DSC-AC003500 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M4xL23) | SLPHE0l =E (M4 * L23) O |12
6 DPN-AA018600 | Head Base Pin(@5xL15) |dlISHIOIA & (@ 5 * L15) O |12
7 PSC-CB000600 | Hex. Socket Set Screw(M4xL5) | SZ2HE0| LIAF (M4 * L5) O |12
8 | LNB-KA000101 | Needle Bar Ht= 90
9 | PSC-BHO01700 | Needle Bar Cover Screw (M5+L6) | Hh= EIH LIAF (M5 * L6) 90
10 | 05021SF-A001 | FELT e 90
11 LNB-BJO00100 | Needle Bar Cushion Rubber 'A" | BI=O 22& 12 "A" 90
12 | LNB-BN000200 | Needle Bar Cushion Rubber '8" | Ut & 1R "B" 90
183 | LNB-BB000200 | Upper Dead Point Stopper | &FAF S& AETH 90
14 | DSC-AC003200 | Stopper Screw (9/64-11.5) | A= LIAF (9 / 64-115) 90
15 | LNB-BF000100 | Needle Bar Holder Ht=W &0l 90
16 | DSC-AC003300 | Holder Screw (9/64-L8) | Br=CHEOIZE LIAL 90
17 | LPF-BNO00O200 | Presser Foot Spring Guide | =g AX2 JI0|& 180
18 | DSP-AA014100 | Needle Bar Return Spring | HtsOH 28 A= 90
19 LPF-GC000100 | PRESSER FOOT c2g 90
LPF-GC000200 | PRESSERFOOT(L) (OPTION) | =2 (84&) 90
20 | LPF-BFO00100 |Presser Foot Holder A'ssy | =% EH(X) 90
21 | DSC-BF016800 | Presser Foot Screw CRL=SHELIA 90
22 | DWS-AAQ004800 | PRESSER FOOT HOLDER WASHER | =R LEHYAAM 90
03 DSP-AA013800 | PRESSER FOOT PRESSURE SPRING _i_—?—%*%*éﬁE% _ 90 .
GP-037364-00 | PRESSER FOOT PRESSURE SPRING | E=2EL- A AIE 90 | Option
24 | DWS-AA020300 | SPRING SHOE WASHER | HISUHEESS2tMH 90
25 | DBS-DB011000 | PRESSER FOOT GUIDE BUSH RO A 90
26 | LPF-FAQ00100 | Presser Foot Cushion Rubber A | =2 & 1R A 90
27 | BNB-PS000600 |Needle Fixed Holder Set |Hl= 1& EGH(X) 90
28 | DSC-FF003700 | Needle Fixed Screw (A/S) | Hts D& LIAH 90
29 | PTC-CA001300 | Needle (Db—K5, #11) Hi= (Db-K5, # 11) O 190
30 | DSC-AC003500 | Hex.Socket Bolt(M4) ol S dil L& LEA} O |12
31 | DPN-AA018700 | TENSION PLATE PIN AXNHAIITR D 12
32 | AS-005408-04 | Head Assy A=(=x) 6
33 LHD-BJXO00300 | Head Face Plate (U) 9C | dll=EHZH(A) 6
34 | DBS-DB011300 | Thread Guide Bush "A-1" | AIQHHZA 90
10300002A000 | ThreadGuide(M)Set (6C) | &tLI-Z(X) (6C)
35 BHD-PS004000 | ThreadGuide(M)Set (9C) | &otLH-Z (=) (9C) 6
10300004A000 | ThreadGuide(M)Set (12C) | &I HLH-=(=X) (12C)
10300005A000 | ThreadGuide(M)Set (15C) | &l HLH-=(=X) (15C)
36 | DSC-BC001500 | Thread Guide (M) Screw (9/64 n=40) | & QFLH(GHZE LEAF 12
37 | PSC-BH001800 | Head Face Plate (U) Screw LEAHO/ 64",N=40,L10) 24
38 | LHD-BL01500 |Head Face Plate(L) ol = k(B 6
39 | LHD-HKO000100 | Thread Guide A= 90
40 | DSC-BH000300 | Truss Bolt (M3*L5) HIALXE=ELIA O |90
41 PSC-BH001800 | HEAD FACE PLATE (U) SCREW | LEAH9/64",N=40,L10) 12
42 | BTP-PS000500 | Thread Holding Device A'ssy | SIAIEHHI0|A(X) 6
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43 | PSC-BH001800 | Truss Bolt 9/64 n=40 LEAH9/ 64",N=40,L10) 12
44 | BTH-PS000400 | Take-Up Lever Set ATHO(X) 90
45 | DBS-DB010500 | Take-Up Lever Shaft Bushi(L) ATIISZA(H) 6
46 | DBS-DB010600 | Take-Up Lever Shaft Bush(R) ATHIIFSZA(R) 6
47 | LTH-KC000100 |Take-Up Lever Shaft (9C) | &xHJI= 6
48 | PSC-CB002300 |Hex. Socket Bolt(M5*L6) ATHIISZA DELIA O |12
49 LHD-BJLO00500 | Cable Support "B HOISEEB 6
50 | PSC-AC004100 |Hex.Socket Bolt(M4*L5) A EHHAE LIAL 12
GP-008539-00 | Needle Bar Guide Rail (6C) | Bt= Jt0I1E &le (6C)
51 LHD-BP000600 | Needle Bar Guide Rail (9C) Hi= J101E &2 (9C) 6
LHD-BP002300 | Needle Bar Guide Rail (12C) | Ht= JI0IE &lg (120)
52 | PSC-BH001500 | Bolt (9/64 n=40) HtSHOHLH I & & LEAF 30
53 | LCC-BB0O00100 | Color Change Bracket "B 2etAl el X1 B ezt 12
54 | PSC-AC007100 |Hex.Socket Bolt(M4xL8) AZENH (ZHELIAIB O |24
59 | CL-000396-01 | Color Change Motor Collar 2RI 2B D2t ~19.06.31 1
60 | GP-059948-02 | Color Change Ball Screw | Ze2tMeIXIEAaAR ~19.06.31 1
61 GP-059950-00 | Colorchangeballbush Z 2t X = 24 ~ 19.06.31 1
62 | GP-059943-02 | Color Change Block 2t R = ~19.06.31 1
63 | CL-000397-00 | Color Change Ball Screw Color | Z2tMICIAIZAARItCt ~19.06.31 1
64 | DSC-CB003200 | Hex.socket screw SLAAYZ0/HELIM(15/64"n=28,L=6) | ~ 19.06.31 2
65 | PBR-AA003200 |ball bearing (60022) EHI02(600227) ~ 19.06.31 1
66 | DCL-AB002900 | Y-Frame Bearing Color (12x15x20) | YOI T el 2 HI012I212H(12x15%20) | ~ 19.08.31 1
67 | GP-059947-01 | Color change knob ZetMel =S e ~19.06.31 1
68 | GP-060325-00 | Magnet holder bracket | 0tdWEHEeC3! ~19.06.31 1
69 | GP-060324-00 | Magnet Holder otadEd ~19.06.31 1
70 | PTC-AK000300 | Magnets A& (HEE) ~19.06.31 1
71 GP-060326—00 | Color Change Sensor Board Bracket | ZI2tMIQA XM EEECH! | ~ 190631 3
72 | DBS-DB019600 | Flanged bushing (14x20x17) | EIXIE 2 A (14x20x17) ~19.06.31 1
73 | ST-001382-01 | Color change guide shaft | Z2tMCIXIJI0IES=(15C) ~ 19.06.31 1
74 | GP-059938-01 | Color change box base | ZI2tXOIXItA B0l A ~19.06.31 1
75 | GP-059939-02 | Color change box (Upper) | ZehM QXA (A)) ~19.06.31 1
76 | GP-059940-02 | Color change box (Bottom) | ZfehAlIQl XIEtA (B} ~19.06.31 1
77 | GP-059941-02 | Color change box (Left) | ZretmIQIXI e A(F) ~19.06.31 1
78 | GP-059942-02 | Color Change Box (Right) | ZetHIQIXIEBIA(R) ~19.06.31 1
79 | PSC-AC004900 |Hex.Socket Cap Screws | E27H=Z0| =E ~19.06.31 6
80 | PWS-CA000900 | spring washer AT LM ~19.06.31 6
81 | SC-002074-00 | bolt ZAOeIB X 2 E(M4xP0.7,L12) ~ 19.06.31 16
GP-059951-02 ~19.06.31
82 I Gr 05995103 | V' A P 1
83 | STMO1-000018 | Stepping motor A8lE 2H ~19.06.31 1
84 | PSC-AC006700 | Hex.socket bolt (M4xP0.7,L.=15) | RLRFHE0I2EM4xP0.7,L=15) | ~10.0631 5
85 | PSC-AC007100 | Hex.socket bolt (M4xP0.L=10) | RLIXHE0IEE(M4xP0.7,L=10) | ~10.0631 8
86 | PSC-AC007500 | Hex.socket bolt (M3xP0.5,L=6) | SLPYE0EEMSXP0.5,L=6) |~ 190631 8
87 | PSC-ACO019200 | Hex.socket bolt (M5xP0.8,L=15) | S22 YE0/2E(M5xP0.8,L=15) | ~19.06.31 10
88 | PSC-CB001900 | Hex.socket screw (M5xP0.8,L=8) | 22 YZ0/ZELIAHMS5%P0.8,L=8) | ~ 19.06.31 3
89 | PSC-CB003500 | Hex.socket screw (M5xP0.8,L=6) | 22 YZ0/ZELIAHMS5%P0.8,L=6) | ~ 19.08.31 4
90 | PWS-AAQ001000 | Washer (@4) B AN (SEEY) ~19.06.31 12
91 | PWS-AA001900 | Washer (@3) S EHAMN(ZEAE]I) ~19.06.31 8
92 | PWS-CA000900 | Spring washer (@4) AT (S EY) ~ 19.06.31 12
93 BD-001817-00 | UNIT REV00 (LVDS_TRANSMIT) | Bt= <IXl E= ~19.06.31 1




94 | M1-M-0801-00 | Color Change Box 152 etXl TR e A 19.07.01 ~ 1
95 | M1-M-0802-00 | Guide sleeve J0IE &elE 19.07.01 ~ 2
96 | M1-M-0803-00 | Shaft Bush = 24 19.07.01 ~ 2
97 | M1-M-0804-00 | Color Change Ball Screw | Z2IXMXI=AARF 19.07.01 ~ 1
98 | M1-M-0805-00 | Ball Bearing = Hod 19.07.01 ~ 2
99 | M1-M-0806-00 |Bearing Sd Xl HH 19.07.01 ~ 1
100 | M1-M-0807-00 | Color change knob ZetMel =S e 19.07.01 ~ 1
101 | M1-M-0808-00 | Fixing Shaft 8 =5 19.07.01 ~ 3
102 | M1-M-0809-00 | Color chang lever Shaft | Z2tMIIXIIHSF 19.07.01 ~ 1
103 | M1-M-0810-00 | Pin Plate T 2d0l1E 19.07.01 ~ 1
104 | M1-M-0811-00 | Magnet Holder otavEd 19.07.01 ~ 1
105 | M1-M-0812-00 | Margnet AR 19.07.01 ~ 1
106 | M1-M-0813-00 | Bearing 2L HIOE 19.07.01 ~ 3
107 | M1-M-0814-00 | Colorchangeballbush 2t X =22+ 19.07.01 ~ 1
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Ref. Part No. Part Name Z 49 Applicat [ Interchan | Hard | o | Re
No iondate geability ware marks
1 AS-021361-00 | TENSION UNIT PLATE Assy | SIAASEXZAIEH(Z)15C 6
2 PSC-BB003000 | Screw (M4*L10) A Z2LEAHM4xPO.7,L=10) O |12
3 PSC-BB002100 | PlusScrew (M4xL8) S AILFAHMAXLS) O |30
4 DSN-AAQ01600 | Pin.Nut (11/64,N=40) ZHE(1/64, N40) 90
5 BTA-PS000300 | SUB TENSION ADJSTING SET | EXAIZE A XI(X) 90
6 | BTA-PS001200 |TENSION ADJUSTING SET | A&EHTHEI|(X) 90
7 LTA-BJWO00500 | Thread Breakage Detecting Plat | &f 2t X| &t 90
8 DSC-BH000300 | Truss Screw (M3xL6) ZLIAHM3XL6 ElA) O |90
9 LHD-HKO000100 | Thread Guide A= 90
10 | DSC-BH000300 | Truss Screw (M3+L6) ZLIAHM3XL6 ElA) O |90
11 | PSN-AA005800 | Hex.Nut (M3-No2) LI EEHEMI) O |90
12 | PSC-AC011900 |Hex.Socket Bolt (M4*xL10) | FAPHE0| =E O |12
13 | DBS-DB002400 | EYELET "A" Sd X 24A 90
14 | LTA-BJO01300 | TENSION UNIT PLATE (15C) | A& T HE5C 6
15 | PWS-AA001000 | Washer (@4-L) 2y HAMN(ZEE 4) O |12
16 | PSC-AC005000 | Hex. Sockst Bolt (M4xL20) SLAIYE0 SEM4xP0.7, L=20) O |12
17 | LTA-BFO00100 | Tension Adjusting Plate HOLDER (15C) | Al M ST E 12
18 | BTA-PS003500 | Roller Base Z2HI0l1A 15C 6
19 | LTA-CLO0O0101 | Thread Sensor Roller(B1)Set (150) | AlZXIZ2=221(B1)X 90
20 | DSN-CG000700 | Thread Dstecting Wheel Stud(15C) | A2 X EAHE (L=7.5) 60
21 GP-005179-01 | THREAD BREAKAGE DETECTING WHEEL | &1 &F XI 2! 90
22 | PSC-BA001100 |Screw (M2xL4) UAIZHO| & LFAHM2X L4) 90
23 | LTA-BA000900 | BOARD BASE (15C) 2E HolA 15C 6
24 | PSC-AC004100 | Hex.Socket Bolt (M4xL8) ZLIAHM4XL8-&l XI) O | 18
25 | PWS-AA003900 | Washer (@4) HotM (5 224) O |18
26 BD-001865-00 | WHEEL SENSOR BOARD (15C) | WHEEL REVO01 (SDM-15C) 6
27 | PSC-BHO001100 |Truss Screw (M4xL8) ELIAHMAXL8-E i A) O | 18
28 | PSN-AA002300 | Hex.Nut (M4) DEHIDEEHE(MY) O | 18
29 | CA-006789-01 | Plate Led S/W Board Cable WHEELEZE to HEAD SWITCHEE 5PIN 6
30 BD-001840-02 | Head On/Off S/W Board 9C,15C | EMB-SW-H REV03 (SDM-9,15C) 6
31 | GP-060345-00 |Lamp Cover HIHY (BIEY) 6
32 | DSC-BH000300 |Truss Screw (M3xL6) ZLIAHM3XLE EiA) O |48
33 | 11032PR-T151 |Cable Supporter 15C HOIE&&E (15C) 6
34 | PSC-AC004100 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M4%L8) Z LIAHM4X L8l XI) O |12
35 | LTA-BLO01400 |Cover Plate 15C P_AHOIS2&EAN5C) 6
36 | LTA-LAO00600 | TENSION PLATE COVER (15C) ATSAXIEHEHH15C 6
37 083003051000 | CONNECTION PLATE "A" (15C) | QIMERAAZTA-15C 6
083004051000 | CONNECTION PLATE "8" (15C) | /N ERAAZEB-15C 6
38 | DSC-BH000300 |Truss Screw (M3xL6) EfA Z2LIAHMIXP0.5, L=6) O |48
39 MH-31 Wheel B/D grounding cable-(15C0LOR) | 2 2 E& XIH 01 £-(15COLOR) 3
40 25124EL-B001 | Tension Plat Earth Cable 15C | 2 &S X HEEARTHA 6
41 GP-006744-01 | Thread guide tube base (12C) | &t SE HI0lA(12C) 5
GP-006745-02 | Thread guide tube base (15C) | &0t SE HI0lA(12C)
42 | GP-041886-01 |Thread guide tube end | &2t FE A& 180
43 | GP-061150-00 |Thread guide tube eyelet | &loHH S Ot 180
AS-015582-00 |Thread guide tube (L230) | &lQHH SE(L230) eonte
44 | AS-011040-00 |Thread guide tube (L250) | &lQHH SE(L250) 90
GP-061152-01 | Thread guide tube Aot {2 19.08.13 ~
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ol Part No. Part Name Z o Appicar | Imersian | Mord L ay | e
1 | AS-021300-01 X—frame(Set) X-F(X) 1
2 | GP-060050-02 X-Frame X-=4<d 1
3 | DMPD3-000003 | 750W XY-DIRECT MOTOR D-KUT | 750W XY-DIRECT MOTOR D-KUT 1
4 | PL-000155-00 X-motor pulley X-2EHEZ2 1
5 | GP-060054-01 X-motor mounting plate | X-2HS =zt 1
6 | CL-000398-00 X—driven pulley shaft X-BSs2cI=otet 2
7 | BR-000081-00 | Tape driven pulley bearings (6902NR) | HIOI Z S Z 2| Hl 01 & (6902NR) 2
8 | GP-060051-01 X—pulley box (A) X-Ec|&A(A) 1
9 | GP-060052-01 X-pulley box (B) X-E2|8A(B) 1
10 | GP-060053-01 X-pulley box (C) X-E2|8A(C) 1
11 | ST-001394-01 X—=driven pulley shaft X-B8s22=5 1
12 | PL-000157-01 X—driven pulley (B) X-Z5Z¢al(B) 1
13 | BE-000384-00 | Timing Belt_S5M_ Width 25mm | EFOIYHE _S5M_Z25mm 1
14 | PL-000156-00 X—driven pulley (A) X-E5E2l(A) 1
15 | BE-000385-00 X-Motor Belt (20 S5M 255) | X-2EHE(20 S5M 255) 1
16 | GP-060125-01 X-conveying belt bracket | X-0ISZESet3 1
17 | GP-060126-01 X-conveying belt fixing plate | X-0|&SY€E D H Tt 1
18 | PL-000158-01 X—driven pulley (C) X-ZS=Z2l(C) 1
19 | PBR-BA002000 | Needle Bearing 1210 (NTN) LIS HIHE(1210(NTN)) 2
20 | PN-000894-01 X—driven pulley pin X-5s=22/u 1
21 | GP-060055-01 X-tension control bracket X-HELTEHG 3 1
22 | GP-060056-01 X-driven pulley bracket X-EsE2Eet3l 1
23 | GP-060295-00 X-driven pulley bracket base X-SsZc2|223HI0lA 1
24 | GP-060057-01 LM block connection plate (right) | LM HAZEHR) 1
25 | LXF-BJ02900 Hoop Conneting Plate(R) | =HIHZEH(R) 1
26 | LXF-BJ003400 Hoop Conneting Plate SHHAZE 4
27 | GP-060276-00 LM block connection plate LMEgHZT 2
28 | 03201200UHO0 | X-sensor detection plate XO| S Al A 2R 2 1
30 | GP-060275-00 | LM block connection plate (eft) LMESAZEH(Z}) 1
31 | LXF-BJW02800 Hoop Conneting Plate(L) S=HI Z ZH(A 1
32 | GP-060344-00 |Tubular frame rail plate | §E2ctE IP:,'EH%'EF 1
33 | LXF-BB002600 | X-Sensor Bracket XO|S A A EH 2
34 | PBR-FB002400 LM guide rail LMIIOIEY Y 2
35 | PBR-FB002500 LM guide rail (MSB1552SS + 690LU) | LMOIO| =il Y 1
36 | LXF-BG000100 | X-Frame side cover holder (L) XEHLSHHHEC (T 1
37 | LXF-LB000500 | X-frame side cover (L) |XZS=YLSHHAH(Z) 1
38 | LXF-BG000200 | X-Frame Side Cover Holder R) | XZHLSHAHHEH(R) 1
39 | LXF-LB000600 | X-frame side cover (R) XEZFYLSHHH(R) 1
40 | GP-005585-00 X-frame felt (190%x30%1.5T) | XEF A L& E(190%30%1.5T) 12
41 | 15112EL-UKO1 CODE PUSH (6NR-16, DA-6N) | CODE PUSH (BNR-16,DA-6N) 2
42 | 23019EL-A001 CODE PUSH (6NF-16) CODE PUSH (6NF-16) 2
43 | BD-001872-00 UNIT REV00 (X-SENSOR) | UNIT REV00 (X-SENSOR) 2
44 | DWS-AA022800 | Urethane Washer (TW1225) SLYE AAHTWI225)(12.3x25x0.8) 2
45 | PSC-AC002800 | Hex.socket bolt (M3xP0.5,L=8) | 2 2YE0I=E(M3xP0.5,L=8) 46
46 | PSC-AC007100 | Hex.socket bolt (M4xP0.7,L=10) | S2FYE0l EEM4xP0.7,L=10) 20
47 | PWS—-CA000900 | Spring washer (@4) AT AMH(SE 4) 54
48 | PWS-AA001000 |Washer (@4) A HAM(SEZE 4) b4
49 | PSC-AC004100 | Hex.socket bolt (M4xP0.7, L=8) | SZ7YE0l SE(M4xP0.7,L=8) 24
50 | PSC-AC020600 | Hex.socket bolt (M4xP0.7, L=20) | LY E0| EE(M4xP0.7, L=20) 1
50 | PSR-AC000300 | E-Ring Ee HEE 1




ol Part No. Part Name Z o Appicar | Imersian | Mord L ay | e
51 | PSC-AC004900 | Hex.socket bolt (M4xP0.7, L=12) | SZRHE0I2E(M4xP0.7,L=12) 5
52 | PSC-BHO000700 | Truss screw (M4xP0.7, L=10) EA Z2LEAHM4xP0.7,L=10) 4
53 | PSC-AC009400 | Screw (M4XL15) LEAHM4X L 15) 4
54 | SC-002075-00 bolt (M4xP0.7, L8) A0 2 E(M4xP0.7,L8) 5
55 | SC-002073-00 bolt (M5xP0.8, L10) S A 023X 2 E(M5xP0.8,L10) 7
56 | PSC-AC014600 |Screw (M5XL10) LFAHMBXL10) 1
57 | PWS—-CA000800 | Spring washer (@5) ATz QMH(ZE 5) 12
58 | PWS-AA001500 |washer (@5) A HAM(SEZH b) 12
59 | 22033SC-7134 Screw (M5XL12) LEAHMBX L 12) 3
60 | PSC-AC006100 |Screw (M5XL15) LEAHMBX L 15) 4
61 | PSC-AC015800 | Screw (M5XL20) LH\P(MSXLZO)

62 | PSC-CB000300 | Hex.socket screw (M5xP0.8, L=g5) | S27Y=Z0l BELAHM5XP0.8, L=H) 4
63 | PSC-BH000600 | Screw (M4XL6) LFAHM4XLB) 4
64 | PSC-CB004800 | Screw (M6XL6) LEAHMBX L6—2 S &l XI) 4
65 | AS-021296-00 |Y-Frame Assy YEY (X) 2
66 | PSC-AC008800 | Hex.Socket Bolt (M8+L30) & XX CHE LEAHMBX L30) 4
67 | PSC-ACO007700 | Hex. Socket Bolt "B'(M8*L35) OFE LEAIB(MBX L35 &lIxXl) O 4
68 | PWS—CA002000 | Spring Washer (@8) AT 29t A (@B) O | 8
69 | DWS-AA009900 | Stud Bolt Washer(S) (@8) 2% AMHG@8B O 8
70 | LYF-BJ02001 Y-Lm Support Fixing Plate | YSLME&E D& E 2
71 | PSC-AC005800 | Hex.Socket Bolt (M6*L15) S2AIHE0] SE(M6xP1, L=15) O 4
72 | PWS-CA001000 | Spring Washer (@6) ATYAMN(SEAE6) O 4
73 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer (@6) 28 HAM(SEE 6) O 4
74 | PSC-AC017400 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M5%L15) | A=HI & II2HELIA O 4
75 | PWS-CA000800 | Spring Washer (@5) A2 AMH(SE 5) O | 4
76 | PWS-AA004600 | Washer (@5) HotM (5 2&5) O 4
77 | LYF-BB003400 | Sensor Bracket YOISHAH Eepst 1
78 | PSC-ACO007100 | Hex.Socket Bolt(M4*L10) S23HE0| 2E(M4xP0.7,L=10) O |2
79 | PWS-CA000900 | Spring Washer (@4-No2) | AZ2 AM(SE 4) O |2
80 | PWS-AA001000 |Washer (4@) S>ELHAH(SEZEY) O 2
81 | 10-003A-SC53 | Positioning Sensor ZEHM(TLP832) 1
82 | PSC-BD001100 | Plus Screw (M3*L5) HOHMAEHEUAMIXLS-Z AT O 2
83 | LYF-BB003000 |Y-Tension Adjusting Bracket | Y& ST EEet3l 2
84 | PSC-AC001300 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M5%xL20) | S27Y=0l SE(M5%P0.8,L=20) O 4
85 | PWS-CA000800 |Spring Washer (5@ AT AMH(SE 5) O 4
86 | PWS-AA001500 |Washer (@5) 2y HAM(SEE 5) O 4
87 | PWS-AA001000 |Hex.Socket Bolt (M4xL16) | & TAM(SEAH 4) O 2
88 | PWS—-CA000900 | Spring Washer (@4-No2) Ao AMH(SE 4) O 2
89 | PWS-AA001000 |Washer (4@) 28 HAM(SEE 4) O 2
90 | DPL-BC009500 | TIMING PULLEY YESEOIYE2I(=X) 2
91 | PBR-BA002000 | Needle Bearing MmLIE HOZE(1210(NTN)) O | 4
92 | DWS-AA022800 | Washer (Tw1225) Y E AAHTWI225)(12.3x25%0.8) 4
93 | LYF-KC001500 | Timing Pulley Shaft (Y) ESEOIYECIE(Y) 2
94 | PSC-CB000900 | Hex. Socket Set Screw (M3xL5) | RLAFRHEO0| HELIAI O 4
95 | LYF-BJ02100 Tension Adjusting Plate YRSE O YEE TS T HH(82¢64.8+5T) 2
96 | PSC-AC004900 | Hex.Socket Bolt (M4xL12) FLAYZ012 EM4xP0.7,L=12 O 8
97 | PWS—-CA000700 | Spring Washer (@4) SBHIABC AT2IQM(SEHY) O | 8
98 | PWS-AA004400 |Washer (@4-L) Beam XX HYAA (32ZE 8) O 8
99 | LYF-BKO002000 | Fixed Block HEXEHTNHESHA 4
100 | PSC-AC004900 | Hex.Socket Bolt (M4xL12) SAIHZE0/ 2 E(M4xP0.7,L=12 O 4




ol Part No. Part Name Z o Appicar | Imersian | Mord L ay | e
101 | PWS-CA000900 | Spring Washer (@4-No2) A2 AMH(SE 4) O 4
102 | PWS-AA001000 | Washer (4@ 2y HAMN(ZEE 4) O 4
103 | PSC-AC023600 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M5%L30) | LFAFHM5*L30) O 2
104 | PWS-CA000800 | Spring Washer (5@) ATy MH(SE 5) O 2
105 | PWS-AA001500 | Washer (@5) g HAM(=EZE 5) O 2
106 | 25054EL-UKO1 | Cable (25-54) Y-ORIGINAL IN 1
107 | LYF-BB003202 |Y-Bearing Bracket (L) |YSHOEEIN-%} 2
108 | LYF-BB003302 |Y-Bearing Bracket (R) |YSHHEEe-2 2
109 | PSC-AC002000 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M6xL20) 24 01 A B2t E LEAHMB*L20) O 8
110 | PBR-AA003200 | Needle Bearing (6002Z) | EHI{ & O 8
111 | DBS-AA000600 | Bearing Collar HIH A ETII2IA 4
112 | DSC-CB003200 | Hook Shaft Bush Screw | S==4&DALIAL 8
113 | DPL-BC009300 | TIMING PULLEY(16-S5M-32F) | Y-*=SZ2I(16-S5M-32F) 2
114 | PSC-CB000300 | Hex.Socket Set Screw(M5+L5) | E=2I2t A HLAHMEXLE-2F) O 8
115 | GP-047317-00 |Y-Bearing Bracket Cover |YSHIHEEt3HH 2
116 | PSC-AC007500 | Bracket Screw (M3xL6) | LFIAHM3XL6-BIXIEE O 4
117 | PWS-CA001800 | Spring Washer (3@ AANECATZAMN(SE A O 4
118 | PWS-CA002800 | Spring Washer (@3-S) Ao QM(=EEY) O 4
119 | GP-060045-01 |Y-Lm Guide Frame Y-Zd & 2
120 | GP-060046-01 |Y-FraneGuideRail Y-Zd 0=l 4
121 | PSC-AC000500 | SCREW FLAYE0l SE(M4xP0.7L=16) 28
122 | LYF-BB002600 | BRACKER FOR X-Y CONNECTING | X-Y HAZ =3l 2
123 | PSC-AC004900 | Hex.Socket Bolt (M4xL12) S2AIHS0|2E(M4xP0.7,L=12, O | 16
124 | PWS-CA000900 | Spring Washer (@4-No2) AT AMH(SE 4) O |16
125 | PWS-AA001000 | Washer (4@ 2 HAMN(ZEE 4) O |16
126 | LYF-BJL01800 |Plate For Y-Sensing YOI SMMZXIE_AFK-Series 1
127 | PSC-AC002800 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M3xL8) | LFAHM3XLS) O 2
128 | PWS-CA001800 | Spring Washer (3@) ATYAMN(SEAH]I) O |2
129 | PWS-AA001900 | Spring Washer (@3-S) |38 HAMN(SEZE 3) O | 2
130 | LYF-BK002100 | Belt Catcher Plate (Y) EOIYEE DFEH(Y) 4
131 | DSC-GA000700 | Cam Roller Stud (A) ZE A THLEALA 8
132 | PSN-AA002500 | Hex. Nut (M4-No2) £2 HE(M4xP0.7) O 8
133 | PWS-CA000700 | Spring Washer (@4) AT AMH(SE 4) O 8
134 | DSC-BF010700 | Cam Roller Stud (B) BEHLIAIB 8
135 | PSN-AA004500 | Hex.Nut (M5) 2t HE(M5) O |8
136 | PBR-FK000100 | Cam Roller Bearing MESE 16
137 | PBT-BC004800 |Y-Driving Timing Belt (L1250) | STDE EfO|UHE 2
138 | LYF-BB002900 | X-Y assistant connecting plate | XY 2L H2ZE I3 2
139 | AS-021297-00 | Y-Driving Timing Pulley Box Assy | Y-S Ec|EtA(X) 1
140 | LYF-LB0O00300 |Y-Driving Box CoverA |P_YSHASEAIHHA 2
141 | LYF-BB003100 |Y-Driving Box Bracket |P_Y-RrSetAEeLI3H 2
142 | PSC-ACO007700 | Hex. Socket Bolt "B'(M8xL35) | SZRYE0| =E(M8xP1.25L=35) 20
143 | PWS-CA002000 | Spring Washer (@8) ATYMH(SE8) 36
144 | DWS-AA009900 | Stud Bolt Washer(S) (@8) | ¥2HtMH@8 36
145 | PBR-AA011300 | Roller Bearing = & (680422) 2
146 | LYF-CL000400 |Tension Adjusting Roller | HIEZZZ 22 1
147 | DBS-DB017900 | Idler Bush OtOI S HAZA(@10x@20%L59.5) 1
148 | PSC-CB004800 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M6%L6) | LFAHMEXL6—F2lIXI) 1
149 | PSR-AA001900 | C-Ring C8(zg) ¥&52(2ad 20) 1
150 | LYF-KFO003101 | Idler Shaft OOl EH =(@10%1.134.5) 1
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ol Part No. Part Name Z o Appicar | Imersian | Mord L ay | e
151 | DMPD3-000003 |Y Motor (103H89222-5212) 750W XY-DIRECT MOTOR D-KUT 1
152 | PSC-AC023500 | Hex.Socket Bolt (M6*L30) FAFY 20 2E(M6xP1L=30) 4
153 | PWS-CA002700 | Spring Washer (@6) A2 AMH(SE 6) 4
154 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer (@B) s HAM(SEH6) 4
155 | GP-044598-00 | Coupling YRSEHEE 1
156 | PSC-CB001401 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M8xL8) FARYE0 HSLIAHMBXLS) 2
157 | PL-000153-00 |Y-Driving Timing Pulley |Y-7SEI0IYZE2] 1
158 | PSC-AC005800 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M6xL15) | S22 HE0/ SE(M6xP1L=15) 1
159 | PWS-CAQ02700 | Spring Washer (@8) ATy MH(SE 6) 5
160 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer 2y HAM(SEE 6) 5
161 | PBR-AA011400 | Bearing(6004zz) £ KO (60042Z (KBC)) 3
162 | DCL-AB004500 | Bearing Stopper Collar | HIHEAEIt2IA @20 3
163 | DSC-CB003200 | Screw(15/64-28) FAIPHE0 HELIAF 8
164 | DCR-AH001300 | Coupling "A" cINES HEE 4
165 | PSC-ACO017400 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M5+L15) FLIYE0! SE(M5%xP0.8L=15) 8
166 | ST-001392-01 |Y-Driving Shaft "A" Y-S =(A)(L860) 2
167 ST-001393-02 | Y-Driving Shaft "B Y-S =(B)(L=238) 2
ST-001388-01 | Y-Driving Shaft Y-ASLASSS 2
168 | 16078BR-UKO01 | Pillow Block Set YEHO2(Z) 1
169 | PSC-AC005800 | HEX.SOCKET BOLT (M6xL15) | 22PHE0l SE(M6xP1L=15) 2
170 | PWS-CA002700 | Spring Washer (@6) A2 AMH(ZE 6) 2
171 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer (@5) Y HAM(ZEE 6) 2
172 | PL-000154-00 |Lower Shaft Timing Pulley |Y-ZSEHOIYZE2] 1
173 | BE-000023-00 |Y-Driving Timing Belt YEIRSEOIYYEE 1
174 | GP-060047-00 |Y-Driving Box Y-S A 1
175 | AS-021309-03 |Y-auxiliary frame Assy |Y-EZXZF(X) 2
176 | GP-060031-02 |Y-auxiliaryframe Y-2EX=d < 2
177 | GP-060036-00 | Y-auxiliary frame connect plate | Y-2 X =LA Tt 1
178 | GP-060038-00 | Y-auxiliary frame Tension control bracket | Y-E2XZ LY EXEH B3N 1
179 | DWS-AA022800 | Urethane Washer (TW1225) (12.3x25%0.8) | SaIE AAHTW1225)(12.3x25%0.8) 6
180 | PBR-BA002000 | Needle Bearing (1210 (NTN)) | LIS HIHZI(1210(NTN)) 6
181 | ST-001386-00 | Y-auxiliary frame pulley shaft (A) | Y-BZZHLELIF(A) 1
182 | PL-000152-00 | Y-auxiliary frame pulley (8) |Y-EZXZLEZ2|(B) 2
183 | ST-001387-01 | Y-auxiliary frame pulley shaft B) | Y-EXF L E2IF(B) 2
184 | GP-060039-00 |Y-auxiliary frame idler |Y-2ZX=Fd0t0ISH 1
185 | BE-000384-00 | Timing Belt STDE EHOIYHE SHM_=25mm 120
186 | GP-060037-02 | Y-auxiliary frame Belt Bracket |Y-EXZLHES}3 1
187 | GP-060035-01 | Y-auxiliary frame belt fixing plate B) | Y-EXZ gL HE DA IHB) 1
188 | GP-060033-01 | Y-auxiliary frame LM base plate | Y-2XZ I LLMHIO AE 1
189 | GP-060032-00 | Y-auxiliary frame connection block | Y-E2XZFHLHZEE 1
190 | PBR-FB003000 | LMguider ail LMIHOIEY Y 1
191 | PL-000151-00 | Y-auxiliary frame pulley (A) | Y-2XZLZE2I(A) 1
192 | GP-060034—-02 | Y-auxiliary frame Bearing case | Y-2XZHAHAHSAHOIA 1
193 | PBR-AA004100 | Ball Bearings (6003ZZR (KBC)) | 2 HI0{&(6003ZZR(KBC)) 2
194 | DCL-AB005402 | Lower Shaft bushing SIEHIHE 2 A@28 2
195 | PSC-AC018100 | bolt (M3xP0.5, L = 8) S2A2HE0] EE(M3xP0.5, L=8) 15
196 | PSC-BB003600 | screw Al H2LHAHM3xP0.5, L=6) 8
197 | PSC-AC007100 | bolt (M4xP0.7, L = 10) S2A2HE0] 2E(M4xP0.7, L=10) 8
198 | PWS-CA000900 | Spring washers AT AMH(SE 4) 8
199 | PWS-AA001000 | washer g HAM(SEZE 4) 8

|
N
(@)}
|




Ref.

= Applicat | Interchan | Hard Re
No Part No. Part Name = g iondate geability ware aty marks
200 | PSC-AC001300 | bolt(M5xP0.8, L = 20) F2APYE0l SE(M5%P0.8, L=20) 1
201 | SC-002075-00 | bolt (M4xP0.7 L8) A Ol X = E(M4AxP0.7 L8) 3
202 | RI-000187-00 |E-ring (ETW-9) EZ(ETW-9) 4
203 | PSC-CB002100 |screw (M6xP1, L = 6) SLAYE0] EELIAHMBRPT, L=6) 4
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1 BWP-PS001700 | Upper Thread Hook Motor Unit | 2tOIITH 2 F 1
2 GP-049250-01 | MOTOR BASE A0 2EHIOIA 1
3 | PSC-AC007200 |Hex.Socket Bolt(M6xL25) | & LIAHMBXL25) O | 4
4 | PWS-CA001000 | Spring Washer (@b) AN (SZEEB) O | 4
5 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer (@8) M (SEE6 E2AN) O | 4
6 | LWP-BKO0O0100 |Cam Shaft Fixing Block |ZF0&Es 1% 1
7 | PSC-CB001900 |Hex.Socket Bolt(M5+L8) | 2AE1NEEe D& LIAHMSXLS) O |2
8 | LWP-BNO00O102 | Sensor Sensing Adjusting Ring | AIMZAIZHE 1
9 | PSC-CB000300 |Hex.Socket Set Screw(M5xL5) | 82 2YE0] HELIAHMS5%P0.8L=5) O |2
10 | LWP-KH000100 | Motor Driving Cam Shaft | fEHFAS&SF 1% 1
11 | LWP-BJL00101 |Upper Thread Driving Plate | & &0| 7S EH@20 1
12 | PSC-ACO003900 |Hex/ Socket Bolt (M5%L15) | LEAFH(M5XL15 @IXl) O |2
13 | PWS-CA000800 | Spring Washer (5@ TEFYLEATHAH(SHES) O |2
14 | PWS-AA001500 | Washer (@5) +ESYYEHAH(SHES BAR) O |2
15 | LWP-BK000200 | Driving Plate Block A ASEHESH 1
16 | DSC-FG002900 | Stud Bolt For Driving Plate | X AEO|ASTUAHEE 1
17 | DSN-AAQ005500 | Hex. Nut (M8-No2) SHOIAASHHE(M8*P1.25) O 1
18 | PWS-CA002000 | Spring Washer (@8) A T2I9L A (@B) O |1
19 | DWS-AA021400 | Stud Bolt Washer ASHEEGM(SEEB.3+@15%2T) O 1
20 | LWP-BJ00201 | MOTOR DRIVING CONNECT PLATE | 2E{ P SHZ EHL185) 1= 1
21 | DSC-FA022300 | Connecting Plate Stud Screw A | RE{ RS HZ EHTHLIALA) 1
22 | DWS-AA020500 | Connecting Plate Pin Washer | 2EHPSHZEHE Y AH(8.2x14x1.2,) 1
23 | PBR-AAO010300 | Motor Driving Connect Bearing | 2B/ S Z 2 01 2 (KO GESE) 2
24 | LWP-BMOO0O0100 | Connecting Plate Knuckle | 2HPSHZITHZ 0= 1
25 | DSC-FA022401 | Connecting Plate Stud Screw | REHTSHAZETCLIAL (25 HLIA 1
26 | PWS-CA001000 | SPRING WASHER (@8) | AZHMH(S2AHB) O 1
27 | PSN-AA001300 | Hex.Nut (M6*T5-R) 2t HE(M6xP1) O 1
28 | DSN-AA005500 | Hex. Nut (M8-No2) SHIOIAARHE(M8*P1.25) O 1
29 | LWP-BK000301 | Return Spring Stopper | SHAZHAEH(HA-MT) 12
30 | PSC-AC017000 |Hex.Socket Bolt (M4*L16) | EL2HZ20l SE(M4L=16) O |12
31 | DSP-AA014500 | Return Spring AAZOIsAHAZY )= 6
32 | DWS-AA020600 | Return Spring Stopper Washer | SHAZYAET Y A(8.1x18x0.5) 6
33 | LWP-BK000400 | Return Spring Fix Pin SHAZS NFHE D= 6
34 | PSC-AC007100 | Hex.Socket Bolt(M4xL10) | S22Y=0l = E(M4xP0.7L=10) O | 6
35 | DWS-AA020700 | Return Spring Fix Pin Washer | SHAZZ DT A (4x12x1.6) 6
36 | GP-030566-00 | Upper Thread Driving Shaft | &A&OI0IS= 1
37 | LWP-BA000200 | UPPER THREAD HOOK SENSOR BASE | &l &0l HI A HIOl A 1
38 | PSC-AC007500 | BRACKET SCREW (M3xL6) | §2YE0I2E(M3xP0.5,L=6) O |2
39 | CFA-BB004200 | SENSOR SAEMATL-W3MCT) 1
40 | PSC-BB002200 |Plus Screw (M3*L10) Al Z2LEAHM3xP0.5L=10) O 1
41 | LWP-LA000900 | Upper Thread Hook Motor Cover | HA&OIZ2EHH 65 1
42 | PSC-ACO004100 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M4xL8) | S2RYE0| =E(M4xP0.7L=8) O | 4
43 | PWS-CA000900 | SPRING WASHER (@4-N02) | AZ& AMH(SEH 4) O |3
44 | PWS-AA001000 | WASHER (4@ 2y HAM(ZEE 4) O | 3
45 | LWP-BB000100 | Motor Cover Fixing Bracket |P_SIATOIZEHHAH 2ZEZ}A 2
46 | AS-021530-00 | WiperAssy QFOITH (X) 6
47 | GP-060955-00 |UpperThreadCatcherBase | & &OIHIOIA 6
48 | PSC-AC004100 | Hex.SocketBolt(M4xL8) | =L2HE0l SE(M4xP0.7L=8) O |12
49 | PWS-AA001000 | Washer (4@ 2 AMHESE 4) O |12
50 | PWS-CA000900 | SpringWasher (@4-No2) | A= AMH(SE 4) O |12

|
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Ref. Part No. Part Name 24 Applicat [ Interchan | Hard | o | Re
No iondate geability ware marks
51 | LWP-LA000200 | UpperThreadHookBaseCover | & &O0IHI0IAHH 6
52 | DSC-BHO00600 | TrussScrew(M3xL5) EAR2LIAH)(M3*L5) 6
53 | AS-021528-00 | UpperThreadHookAssy | &&0I=x 6
54 | LWP-CMO000101 | UpperThreadHookDrivingLever | 2 A& 0|2 SelltH 6
55 | DSC-FA023600 | WiperDrivingLeverStudScrew | @t0IIH 2SIt SHLEAL O 6
56 | DWS-AA020800 | DrivingLeverPinWasher | 2SdIHE2tA 6
57 | PWS-CA001000 | SpringWasher (@6) AT2QLA 6
58 | PSN-AA001300 | Nut(M6) HE 6
59 | GP-061046-00 |WiperClutchLever 20l 24Xl 6
60 | DSC-FF004300 | WiperClutchStudBolt QFOITH 24Xl SHLEAL 6
61 | PWS-CA000900 | SpringWasher (@4-No2) | AZEHetM 12
62 | PSN-AA002300 | Nut(M4) HE 12
63 | DSC-FA023700 | WiperClutchlLeverStudBolt | 2t0IIH 224Xl &I StLEA O 6
64 | LHB-HA000101 | Rotary Hook Set Jt0F HSH-7.94ATR(MQSUNL) 6
65 | LHB-HB000100 | Bobbin BHEI(711091)A001(J) 6
66 | LHB-HC000100 | Bobbin Case Set SUIA0IA 6
67 | GP-005361-00 |Hook Cover insert SHHOIME 12
68 | LHB-LA000100 |Hook Cover EHH 6
69 | PTC-AD000600 | Hook Cover Hinge Z2&(W20,L20,t=0.8) 6
70 | 08014AF-A001 |Plus Screw (M3xL8) LIAHM3*L8) O |12
71 | LPC-BG0O00100 | Rotary Hook Support SHHEH 6
72 | PSC-BA001800 | Rotary Hook Support Screw | LFAH9/64 N40 L5.5) 8
73 | AS-003154-01 | Picker Sol(set) IHEY = 0E(X) (DUAL 24V) 6
74 | PSC-BHO003100 | Truss Screw (M3*L4) EA X2LHAHM3XP0.5L=4-3 O |12
75 | DSC-BF020000 | Sol. Stud Screw LEAE 6
76 | DSP-AA017700 | Sol. Spring IHEYH 0l EAZE 6
77 | PSR-AC001500 | E-Ring (@4) Ed HEY O | 6
78 | DWS-AA023100 | Cushion Washer IHESA 0 EREAAN 6
79 | LPC-BJL00400 |Connecting Plate HZEEYO0IE 6
80 | 08012CW-T121 | Connecting Plate Stud Screw | HZ &It HLIA 6
81 LPC-BJ00300 | Picker Sol. Base OHESH 0l =0l A 6
82 | PSC-BH002900 |Plus Screw(M3xL4) LEAHMBXL15) O |12
83 | PSC-AC007100 |Hex.Socket Bolt(M4xL10) | & LIAIB(M4XL10) O |12
84 | AS-001429-03 | Picker Base Ass'Y T HHIOIA (=) 6
85 | LPC-BJ00500 | Picker oA 6
86 | PSC-BD001300 |Plus Screw (M3*L8) Z LFAHM3XLS8) O |12
87 | DWS-AA027100 | Washer for Picker Base | IIHHOIAAKM (04 SHIEAA) 12
88 | LPC-BB000100 | Picker Bracket Il Eet31(K8869) 6
89 | PSR-AC002300 | E-Ring (3@) EY U5 (SHE3ZHLF ) O | 6
90 | 116410S-8118 |Driver Screw 11/64-40,L10 | LFAF (11/64-40,L10) 12
91 | LPC-BG0O00100 | Hook Cover Holder SHHEH 6
92 | LPC-FA000100 | Picker Stopper IAHAEH(E) 6
93 | PSC-AC013400 | Screw(M3%L10) F2APYZ0l SEM3xP0.5L=10) 6
94 | DSC-BF022000 | Needle Plate Pin AENHE 6
95 | 02008SC—-4122 | Needle Plate Bracket Screw | LEAH(11/64-40 L16) 12
96 | BHB-PS002300 | Needle Plate Set(Cap) & EHZX)3.0-TUBULAR 6
97 | LHB-GA000500 | Needle Plate(Cap) B E-CAPE_A-T 1201 6
98 | DSC-BB007500 | Cushion Cover Screw(M3xL2.3) | Al ZSLIAHM3xP0.5L=2.32) O |12
99 | DSC-BC0O00300 | Needle Plate Screw ETHELLAH#704241) 12
100 | LHB-BB000501 | Needle Guide Plate Hi= OFLH & 6




Ref.

= Applicat | Interchan | Hard Re
No Part No. Part Name = g iondate geability ware aty marks
101 | LHB-LB000300 | Bed Cover Hl =31 5 6
102 | DSC-BF019800 | Bed Cover Screw(9/64" 40) | HISHH & LIAHI/64%40 L=6) 18
103 | GP-006619-01 | Rail Guide Bed Cover AL IOl EH EHH 1
104 | AS-000501-01 | Upper Thread Presser Base Assy | &I |0l A(Z)15C 6
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Part Name 5 o | | e 87|
1 AS-002104-00 | Spool Plate Assy AEEHR) 1
2 05100105UH00 | SpoolPlate A ZEHL=2480 1
3 PSC-AC004100 | Plus Screw (M4x*L8) SAAYUE0 SE(M4xPO.7, L=8) O 8
4 GP-018125-00 | Spool Plate Fixing Bolt M6xL21 | AZAHE=E(M6%L28,L21) O 8
5 12012PM-A001 | Spool Holder AZEH 90
6 12052SF-A001 | Spool Sponge AE AET 90
7 GP-054029-00 | Spool Post AZ0|S 90
8 PWS-AAQ01500 | Washer (@5) Y HAM(SEZE 5) O |90
9 | PWS-CAQ00800 | Spring Washer (@5) ATy MH(SE 5) O 190
10 | PSN-AA004500 | Hex.Nut (M5) F2t HE(M5) 90
11 12033RB-UKO01 | Cushion Rubber =EUHIENLR 1
12 | PSC-CB000300 |Hex.Socket Set Screw(M5%L5) | £33t D LIAHMSXLE-2F) O | 16
13 GP-052771-00 | AZAEBHE(L=380) AZAEBNE(L=380) 8
14 10000100A000 | Thread Guide L=200 AloHHE L=200 12
15 | AS-002105-00 |Angle Assy AZol¥2(Z)B 1
16 | GP-056503-00 |Thread Angle Frame AZ0YS2HL(CF) L186 4
17 | PSC-AC003900 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M5xL15) | S2RHE0IEE(M5xP0.8,L=15) O |16
18 | 05200105UH00 | Angle "A" L=2420 ALZOIHZ"A" L=2420 1
19 | 05200205UH00 | Angle "B" L=2420 AZ0|H="8" L=2420 1
20 | 05200305UHO00 | Angle "C" L=2420 AHO|HZ2"C" L=2420 1
21 05200415UHO0 | Angle "D" L=2420 A0 W="D" L=2420 1
22 | 12042PM-A001 | Eyelet A0 180
23 | PSC-AC007100 | Hex.Socket Bolt(M4xL10) ZILIAIB(M4XL10) 12
24 | PWS-CAQ00900 | Spring Washer (@4) ATy MH(SE 4) 12
25 | PWS-AAQ001000 | Washer (@4) Y HAM(ZEZE 4) 12
26 10600110B000 | SUBTENSIONADJJSTING SET | BEXAXZE A X (NEW) 84
27 10600210B000 | SUB TENSION ADJUSTING SET BRATEHEXI(X) 6
28 | PWS-CA000800 | Spring Washer (@5) AT AMH(SE 5) O |90
29 | DSN-AAQ06300 | Pin. Nut (11/64,N=40) Hist2SHHEUE(11/64" n=40) O 190
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ol Part No. Part Name z o Appicar | Imersian | Mord L ay | e
1 16020PR-UKO1 | Front Table Support (L) | &SHHIOISE=(H) 1
2 16025PR-UKO01 | Front Table Support (R) | 8 HHOIS&E(R) 1
3 PSC-AC018600 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M5%L12) FAIYZ0 2E(M5xP0.8,L=12) O | 36
4 PWS-CA000800 | Spring Washer (@5) ATy MH(SE 5) O | 38
5 PWS-AAQ01500 | Washer (@5) g HAM(=EZE 5) O | 38
6 16009SC—-8330 | Tapping Screw (M6xL20) | LFAHM6E*L20) O | 88
7 GP-045178-00 | TABLE SUPPORT ANGLE (A1) HIOISXIXICHA-1 (33%35%L400) 1
8 GP-045179-00 | TABLE SUPPORT ANGLE (D1) | EIOIS X XITHD-1(33%35%L400) 1
9 05001500UK40 | ANGLE SUPPORT K XICHHY 2(76.5%59.5%4.5T) 4
10 GP-060318-00 | Table Fixing Plate HIOI SR DM THL152) 4
11 PSC-AC001300 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M5+L20) | SZ?Y=20l =2E(M5%P0.8,L=20)) O 8
12 | 17085PM-UKO01 | Positioning Block AXNZE A 2
13 | PSC-ACO007100 |Hex.Socket Bolt (M4xL10) | S2PY=Z0l SE(M4xP0.7,L.=10)) 8
14 | GP-045797-00 | Table Fixing Block HOIE 2 H =2 (25.5%35) 4
15 | PSC-AC004400 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M4xL25) FAPYZ0 SEM4xP0.7,L=25)) O | 14
16 | 17073PR-UKO1 |Table Support Angle "F" | HIOIESXIXITH(F) 2
17 GP-060049-00 | Table Support Angle (B) | HIOI=XIXICH(B)(L180) 1
18 | 02102100UHB0 | Cable (25-21) OAHSH=0IHZAHOIZ 1
19 | GP-008800-00 |Rear Table Support (L) | EHHIOI=S & (X 1
20 | GP-008799-00 |Rear Table Support (R) | EHHOISEE(R) 1
23 | 05000920UHO1 | TABLE SUPPORT ANGLE (A)L250 | EIIOI= XI XICH 1
24 | GP-045185-00 | TABLE SUPPORT ANGLE (D)L250 | EIIOI= XI XI CH 1
25 040545C-8119 | Plus Screw(M6+L15) LEAHM6*L15) O 4
26 05001600U000 | Table Support Stud HOISXIXANAR=EE(L=100) 4
27 | DSN-AA005500 | Hex. Nut (M8-No2) SHOIAASRHE(MB*P1.25) O 8
28 | PWS-CA002000 | Spring Washer (@B) AT2RLM(S28) O | 4
29 | DWS-AA009900 | Stud Bolt Washer(S) (@8) | Z#2Z2H@8 O 4
30 | DWS-AA022700 | Stud Bolt Washer(L) (@8) | 2Z2tA (@8 O 4
31 | PSC-AC001300 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M5%L20) | SZRY=0/ SE(M5xP0.8,L=20)) O 6
32 GP-011803—-00 | TABLE SUPPORT END CAP HOISXAUHDR0N (B2E) 20
33 05001700U000 | Table Support Plate HIOI= Xl K| Ch &+ & & 46
34 | GP-060048-00 |Table Support Angle (A) HIOI 2 XI XICH(A)(L238) 10
35 GP-048520-00 | Table Support Plate (A) | HIOI=XIXIEHA) — SPCC 5
36 | 16058AD-UKO1 | Table Support Plate (B) | EIOI= XIXIEZH(B) 4
37 | PSC-DC000300 | Tapping Screw (M3xL16) A BHELIAHSEZ 3,L=16) O | 44
38 | PSC-BB003000 |C.S Screw (M4xL12) A &2LEAHM4xP0.7,L=10)) 8
39 GP-030270-01 | Table Support HOIS X XIS L283 5
40 GP-030271-00 | Table Support Guide HIOIEXIXISIt01=1L460 5
41 17062SC-UKO1 | Table Support Stopper Screw | =& 0lLIAHM6B*L15) 3
42 | 17063SC-UKO1 | Table Support Stopper Screw | &=&0ILEAHMBxL10) 3
43 | PSC-AC007100 | Hex.Socket Bolt(M4xL10) FAAYZ0l S E(M4xP0.7,L=10) O |30
44 | PWS-CA000900 | Spring Washer (@4) AT AMH(SE 4) O | 8
45 | PWS-AA001000 | Washer (@4-L) g HAM(=EZE 4) 8
46 | AS-021295-02 |Table Set HIOI=(X)
47 | GP-060022-02 | Table "A" HIOI=(A) 1
48 GP-060023-02 | Table "B" HIOI=(B) 1
49 GP-060024-01 | Table "C" HIOI=(C) 1
50 GP-060027-02 | Fixed Table "A" DEHI0IE(A) 1
51 GP-060028-02 | Fixed Table "B" DEHO0I=(B) 1
52 GP-060029-00 | Fixed Table "C" DAEHOI=(C) 1
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o Part No. Part Name = 9 ?:::::: I:::;::fy" :::: Qty m:fks
53 GP-060030-00 | Fixed Table "D" DEH0IE(D) 1
54 | GP-060026-01 | Fixed Table JHHIOI= 1
55 GP-060068-01 | Lm Guide Cover (L) L=693 | ZZE2{II0IEHH 2
56 10000310A000 | Washer T=0.3,0.5,0.8 HOIEHZHHE L AM(T=0.3,0.5,0.8) 31
57 | GP-007514-00 |Y-Driving Box Cover B | Y- AHH 1
58 | PSC-DCO000300 | Tapping Screw (M3+L16) | EAl EHELIAHEEZ 3,L=16) O |30
59 | 05001400UHO0 | Belt Cover BEHHEINH 2
60 GP-060060-03 | Rail Guide Table Cover L IOIEHIOIEHH 2
61 16065PR-UKO1 | Clamp Plate ST X AT 6
62 | 16067ET-UKO1 | Table Toggle Clamp 22 I (006-21FS) 8
63 19002SC-1330 | Tapping Screw (4xL16-Nol) | BFA R XA ELIAHP+4%16) O | 40
64 | 16063PM-UKO1 | Table Holding Block HOIZZ&ES 10
65 | GP-060315-00 |Boder Frame Guide Cover(A) | EHZEHLIIOISHH(A) 1
66 | GP-060316-00 |Boder Frame Guide Cover(B) | EHZEIII0I=HH(B) 1
67 | GP-060317-00 |Boder Frame Guide Cover(C) | ECHZEHII0I=HB(C) 3
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Part Name 5 8 T | ey | | |
1 BD-001806—-05 | Thread Sensing Board | THSB REV05 6
2 11049SC-A001 | Board Stud Bolt AUNEEASHSE O | 28
3 | PWS-CA000800 |Spring Washer (@5) AT AMH(SE 5) O | 28
4 181545C-9134 | PLUS SCREW (M3+%L8) +HEZCO DA LIAIA,B(M3*L8) 28
5 02017PM-A001 | Cable Ring HOI=E 505H 8
6 CA-006776-02 | Cable (Sh-57-4) A2 ENCODER LVDS 4 (H-06) 1
7 CA-006922-01 | Cable (Sh-56-4) ALX B A 4P (H-6) 1
8 CA-001654-01 | Cable (Sh—-60-4) CAN™Z (UH-6H)HIOI2 1
9 BD-001838-03 | Dual Color Change Board | SDB REV0! (MP_CC) Z2{HIQIA 1
10 | CA-006790-01 | Cable AT to WHEELEE &2 H 012 6
11 GP-060061-00 | BODY INSIDE COVER "R" | HBICILHIEHH(B) 1
12 | PSC-BH000200 |Truss Screw (M5*L8) EA Z2LIAHM5XP0.8, L=8) O | 61
13 | GP-060456-00 |Cable Grand (Dapg-36) | H0I= e =(DAPG-42)

14 | 020004007000 | Cable Grand *Daci-11) | AHOIEQMHE=(DACL-11)

15 | 02088PR-UKO1 | Power Switch Cover HIAALXHH
16 | PSC-BH0O01100 |Truss Screw (M4xL8) EiA H2LIAHM4xP0.7, L=8) O
17 | GP-057796-00 | MAIN SWITCH BOX FHAAL XS A(CE)

18 | PSC-AC007100 |Hex.Socket Bolt(M4xL10) | SZFYE0/ =EM4xP0.7, L=10) @)

19

GP-051625-00

TRANSFORMER (EMT25V) 1A/25.5V

EfHAIErA

==

2

1

1

4

1

4

1
20 02000910T000 | MAGNETIC S/W FIXED BRACKET OO ARIXI DEEC3 1
21 02001300T000 | BRACKET STOPPER (CE) | E2tAAETH(CE) 2
22 EP-000142-02 | MAGNETIC SWITCH SET OHUIE ALK 1
23 09001400BT00 | CEMENT RESISTANCE (4.7/20W) AHE X &t 2
24 | CA-000506-02 | SHUNT TRIP-POWER INDICATOR Cable SHUNT TRIP A& HOI= 1
25 | CA-000702-01 | Main power switch output-Power disconnect box ASIT E2-HE TG SA(CE-800) H0IE 1
26 | CA-002599-00 | SE emergency switch-4S 8/D(6H SHicable SEHIA“\O\ X-MSEE(6H.8H)H 012 1
27 | CA-002600-00 |MS B/D-CN6 cable MSEE=-CN6 HO0I= 1
28 | CA-002602-01 | START_S-P switch-JOINT B/D cable | START_S-P ARIX-DINT EE H0IE 1
29 | CA-002700-01 | Wiper motor-NT(6000)cable | 20l ZE{-NT(6000) H0IS 1
30 | CA-002701-01 | Wiper Sensor-NT(6000)Cable | 2H0IH &A-INT(6000) H 0l 1
31 CA-002739-01 | X Motor Power CURL Cable | X2H && CURL HOIS 1
32 | CA-002769-00 | Presser foot sensor B/D-Actuator B/D connection | =22 MAHECE-AANEE BZ H0|E 6
33 | CA-002770-00 | Presser motor intermediate connection cable | =22 26 =2+ HZ HO0I2 6
34 | CA-003504-00 | MAIN POWER INPUT CABLE | A% MAIN &3 = H0I= 1
35 | CA-003656-00 | Trimming motor-trimming DRVMC1-3400)cable | AFE 2E-AE DRV (MC1-3400) A0S 1
36 | CA-003657-00 | Trunnion sensor-NT(MC1-3400)cable | AFE M A-NT (MC1-3400) A I0I2 1
37 | CA-004741-00 | Start.S-p Switch(- Switch)cable | Start.S-p Switch (- Switch) A0/ 3
38 | CA-005217-00 | Ground cable in DUAL OP-BOX(600) | DUAL OP-BOXLY ZXI A 012(600) 3
39 | CA-005892-00 | Machine Controller-Jint B/D(400)cable | Maching Controller-ZUE B (400) H0IS 1
40 | CA-006731-00 | Machine Controller-bint B/D 36P400)cable | Machine Controller-ZAEEE 36P (400) H0IS 1
4 CA-006734-00 | 10 B/D-OP KEY-BOX connection cable | IO2E-0P KEY-BOX %12 H OIS 1
42 | CA-006735-01 |10 B/D -OP + 24V connection cable | IO E-0P +24V A& H 0|2 1
43 | CA-006736-01 | ETHERNET CABLE OP-I0 B/D-SHIELD Separation | ETHERNET CABLE OP-10 2E-SHIELD el 1
44 | CA-006781-01 | Color Change Motor-Color Change B/D cable | ZHMAX LE-ZAHAUN 2E H0IE 1
45 | CA-006905-01 | Color Change B/D-Needle Position B/D | Z2AHAUX ES-USZTH EE H0IE (1200) 1
46 | CA-006908-00 | Color Change Encoder-Color Change B/D | ZHMAX HZH-ZAHON BE H0IE 1
47 | CA-006913-00 | Poweroff box-Control box Trans input | 8% Xt SA-HEE 8A EchA e 1
48 | CA-006914-00 | Magnetic Switch-Start Switch(1600)cable | DI IUE AT-IIS AR (1600) HO0IE 1
49 | CA-006921-00 | Picker solenoid-Jint B/D(H-6)cable IMEHLOIC -ZUEHE(H-6) H0IE 1
50 | CA-006923-01 | Encoder-Jint B/D Shield cable(1600) | HRH-ZIEEE AT H0IS(1600) 1
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51 CA-006924-00 | Color Change B/D Power 4P(2500)cable | ZAH QIR EE HE 4P (2500) A0S 1
52 | CA-006926-00 | X sensor CURL cable back-joint 8/D(1800)cable | XHA CURL H0IE H&-ZOIE BE(i800) H0IE 1
53 | CA-006928-01 | MAIN driver -MAIN motor power (5000)cable | MAINSZHOI-MAINZEN & (5000) HO0IE 1
54 | CA-006930-00 |Y Driver-Y motor power(1800) | YZ2H0IH-YZ2E{&&(1800) 1
55 | CA-006932-00 | X Motor CURL Rear-X Oriver Power(1800) | X2E CURL RE-XS2t0It H&(1800) 1
56 | CA-006982-00 | LED Fluorescent Power Supply(600) | LED E@ZS & (600) 1
57 | CA-007004-00 |Y sensor-NT(1600) Y A AH-NT(1600) 1
58 | CA-007016-00 | X Motor encoder + sensor signal CURL cable | X228 HARH+MHAS CURLHOIE 1
59 | CA-007109-00 | MAIN driver -MAIN motor signal(5000) | MAINE2HOIH-MAINZE A'S (5000) 1
60 | CA-007110-00 |Y Driver-Y motor signal(1800) | Y= 2t0IH-Y2E A& (1800) 1
61 | CA-007111-00 | X Motor CURL rear-X motor signal(1800) | X2Ef CURL S E-X2E &S (1800) 1
62 SH-33-06 X LIMIT IN Final sensor connection-Black | X LIMIT IN Z& HH HZ-=M 1
63 SH-33-07 X LIMIT IN Final sensor connection-Black | X LIMIT IN ZZH K ®Z - 24 (1360) MC_LEFT] 1
64 SH-34-03 X ORIGIN IN Final Sensor Connection-White | X ORIGIN IN ZZHMA HZ-HM 1
65 SH-34-06 X-ORIGIN IN Final Sensor Conngction-White | X-ORIGIN IN ZZHIN HZ-HM 1
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Part Name 5 8 T | ey | | |
1 SWF-00000854 | Control Box Ass'y A5 KS Q)| AESEYA 1
2 AS-021360-01 | Conrtol Box ZEE %A 1
3 AS-007509-00 | Transformer Ass'y(Set) | SHOM TRANS(IPHASE 3.0KVA)-220V 1
4 EP-000618-00 | Noise Filter NOISE FILTER(RSHN2020) 1
5 SC-000683-00 | Fixing Screw Noise Filter(Set) | SET LEAHM4*L10) 40
6 BD-000649-04 | Power Board POWER REV03A (SHDM_CON) 1
7 EP-000268-00 | Surge Protector MX ZZ2EIE(X) 1
8 10-016M-SW66 | Fixing Screw for Transformer A | ESA DA LIAHMB*L12) 2
9 10-003S-SW66 | Spring Washer AT @6 2
10 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer 2y HAM(SEE 6) 2
» EP-000068-00 | SMPS(12V) SMPS (+12V) ~19.10.31 1

EP-000724-00 | SMPS(12V)(ORIENT) SMPS (+12V)(ORIENT) 19.11.01 ~

12 ggiggjg:g? SMPS Bracket SMPS =2}24(300F) ;ifﬂ 1

i3 BD-000323-00 | SMPS Connect Board POWER REVO1 2& ~19.10.31 1
BD-001922-01 | SMPS Connect Board POWER REV0O1 E& 19.11.01 ~

14 | PSC-HCO000100 | Stud for SMPS Connect Board | 2 AEE ( 4-6-10 ) 2

5 EP-000015-00 | SMPS(24V) SMPS (+24V) ~19.10.31 1
EP-000725-00 | SMPS(24V)(ORIENT) SMPS (+24V)(ORIENT) 19.11.01 ~

16 EP-000698-00 | SMPS(48V) SMPS (+48V) ~19.10.31 1
EP-000726-00 | SMPS(48V)(ORIENT) SMPS (+48V)(ORIENT) 19.11.01 ~

17 | GP-009435-01 | SMPS Bracket(B) SMPS Bzt3(B) 2
18 | EP-000049-00 |Fuse Holder Ex 24 1
19 | EP-000050-02 | External Concept ZHE(570.2061) 1
20 | 10-020M-SW66 | Fixing Screw for External Concept | SET LEAHM3*L12) 4
21 | GP-009455-00 |Base Rubber Hl 0l A D2 (466%200%t3.5) 1
22 | GP-017556-00 |voltage Fuse Sticker RST4& MLFEAAY AEIA 1
23 | GP-017557-00 |voltage Fuse Sticker OUTLET MYZXEAY AEIA 1
24 | GP-047599-00 | Q.C Passed Sticker MelgEH(QC PASSED) 1
25 | GP-033380-00 | Front Cover & EHIHH 1
26 | PSC-BHO000300 | Fixing Screw for Front Cover(Truss) | Ecd ALFAHMA4xP0.7,L=8) 8
27 | 04-003S-AU10 |Warning Sticker 2T EAIAEIH !
28 | GP-033898-03 | Rear Cover FZEESYA SHHY 1
29 | 02-001B-SW67 | Switch Cover ALIX HH 3
30 | SC-000395-00 | Screw M3x10 (E24A LIAN 2
31 GP-060329-01 | Driver Fixing Plate Con Box_AFAl K| XICH 1
32 | BD-001809-03 | Joint Board JOINT REVO03 (SD) 1
33 | BD-001808-03 |ACTUATOR B/d ACTUATOR REVO03 (SD) 1
34 | GP-009442-02 | Fixing Bracket for bint Board | COIL =QIE NHEe}I3 1
35 | 020014007000 |Stud for Joint Board TOEHEAHEEEM4xL10) 4
36 | PSC-BA000200 | Screw HHl &2LAHM4xPO.7, L=35) 8
37 | GP-012729-01 | Radiator for Trimming Driver | AFE Sc2t0It & & 1
38 | 06-001C-SE50 | Screw LEAL 2
39 | GP-009433-00 | Fixing Bracket for Trimming Driver | AFE Z&2t0IH D& et 1
40 | 10-004M-SW68 | Screw LEAL 3
41 | 20032SC-T121 | Stud for Trimming Driver (A) STUDLFAHM3*L10) 3
42 | BD-000244-00 | Trimming Driver(A) ANEECIOIHES 1
43 | 10-012M-PT10 | Stud for Trimming Driver(B) STUD PCBZt&!(3-5-15) 3
44 | BD-000244-00 | Trimming Driver(B) MEECIOIHEES 1
45 | 10-021M-SW66 | Screw LEAL 3
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46 | SC-001270-00 | Screw LA M4*L16 2
47 | EP-000653-00 | MainDriver Mol =20l H 1
48 | EP-000654-00 | X-YDriver XY EcholH 1
49 | GP-060411-00 |Fixing Bracket for Drive R AMP & Betai=etal 3
50 | 06-001C-SE50 | Fixing Screw for Drive | LIAt 2
51 | SC-001270-00 | Screw LEAHMA4xL16) 1
52 | GP-009833-00 |Y-Driver Sticker Y-DRIVER AE|HA 1
53 | GP-009832-00 | X-Driver Sticker X-DRIVER 2AEIHA 1
54 | GP-009831-00 |Main Driver Sticker MAIN DRIVER AEIH 1
55 | SWF-00000850 | WINDOWS OP - 15 inches | WINDOWS OP - 15QIX| 1
56 | GP-060097-01 |15.1 " Front Cover 151" MHHB(EMI) 1
57 | GP-060099-00 | 15.1 " screen protective gasket (A) | 15.1" A3l BSIIA3M(A) 2
58 | GP-060100-00 | 15.1 " screen protective gasket (B) | 15.1" A3l B&SIIA3M(B) 2
59 | EP-000677-00 |15.1 " LCD MONITOR 15.1" LCD MONITOR 1
60 | GP-060093-03 | 15.1 " LCD base plate 15.1" LCDHIOI A& 1
61 | BD-001869-00 | WINDOWS CPU BOARD | WINDOWS CPU BOARD 1
62 | PSC-DA000600 |screw (M3 * L8) BIZLIAL (M3%L8) 20
63 | BD-001875-00 |USB BOARD USB BOARD 1
64 | GP-043287-01 | Speaker (SAC-4028-02B) AT H(SAC-4028-02B) 2
65 | GP-060098-01 |15.1 " Back Cover 151" EHHHY 1
66 | GP-060096-03 | 15.1 "connector indication board | 15.1" 24 E{ OFLYE 1
67 | GP-014362-04 |SB Insulated Bushing (B) |SB ZHRAI(B) 10
68 | 10-001C-AT10 |Insulation Bushing-C HdAZA -C 4
69 | GP-019022-00 |LCD Insulation Bushing (B) | LCD EHSAI(B) 4
70 | GP-060101-00 | 15.1 " key box front cover | 15.1" I|EAMHHH 1
71 | GP-054768-00 | LED Cover (Blue) LED Cover(Blue) 1
72 | GP-054765-01 |Start S/ W (MA-12) Start S/W(MA-12) 1
73 | GP-054767-00 | LED Cover (Red) LED Cover(Red) 1
74 | GP-054766-01 |Stop S/ W (MA-12) Stop S/W(MA-12) 1
75 | GP-055631-01 | Direction button key_10.4 " | &¥SHHEI]_10.4" 1
76 | GP-060103-00 | 15.1 'keybox function key 15.1" I|8tA IS 1
77 | BD-001842-00 | UNIT REVO1 (SD_KEY) |UNIT REVO1 (SD_KEY) 1
78 | GP-060102-00 |15.1 " Key Box Rear Cover |15.1" I|ZHASHHH 1
79 | GP-060094-00 | 15.1 " connection plate |15.1" HZ & 1
80 | GP-060095-01 |15.1 " OP fixed bracket | 15.1" OP&HEct3 1
81 GP-060104-00 | 15.1 " Key box fixing bracket | 15.1" I|&ADNHE2}3H 1
82 | SC-000683-00 |SET screw (M4 = [L10) | SETLIAHM4*L10) 18
83 | PSC-BB002900 |screw (M3 * L5) S AIE2UAHM3*L5) 8
84 | 07-027S-SE55 | SET screw (M5 = L10) | SET LIAHM5*L10) 6
85 | SC-001270-00 |SET screw (M4 * L16) | SET LtAHM4*L16) 4
86 | SC-000684-00 |SET screw (M3 * L10) | SETLIAHM3*L10) 4
87 | EP-000062-00 |Touch Pan B Xl ™ 1
88 | EP-000687-00 | Panasonic SDHC (Industrial) | Panasonic SDHC(Industrial) 1
89 | CA-006939-00 |CPU to USB BOARD CABLE | CPU to USB BOARD AH0I= 1
90 | CA-006940-00 |CPU to LCD LVDS CABLE | CPU to LCD LVDS AH0I2 1
91 | CA-006941-00 |CPU to LCD BACK LIGHT CABLE | CPU to LCD BACK LIGHT A 0I2 1
92 | CA-005964-01 |10.4 " Speaker connection cable | 10.4" AII5{ HZ HOI2 1
93 SWF-00000799 | Abnormal power shutdown box | HI& & M@ XISHEFA(ZX) ~19.10.81 :
SWF-00000797 | Abnormal power shutdown box | HI& & &A@ XISHEFA(ZX) 19.11.01 ~

94

GP-052555-01

Noise Filter Box

S 0|= EH Box

~19.10.31
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94 | GP-052555-02 | Noise Filter Box L 0l= EH Box 19.11.01 ~ 1
95 | GP-052556-01 | Power shutdown bracket | 83Xt =22t31 1
96 | EP-000142-02 |Magnetic switch OFaWE A 2K 1
97 EP-000530-00 | SMPS(COSEL) WM XEHEIAZ SMPS | ~ 191081 1
EP-000735-00 | SMPS(ORIENT) AWM XHEIAZ SMPS | a0t ~
98 | SC-001931-04 |Stud for B/D fixing 2E 1EE8 AHE 2
BD-001005-03 ~19.10.31
99 E0-001005—04 POWER REV02 (1P_INDICATOR) | @ICIHIOIEl E=(1P) s 1
100 | BD-000168-04 | POWER Rev04 (SURGE-PROTECTOR) | MKl ZZEIE B & 1
101 BD-001032-00 | POWER REVOT (SHMS-CONN) [220v] | MS B & ~19.1031 1
BD-001008-02 | POWER REV02 (MS-CONN) | MS 2= 19.11.01 ~
102 | 07-004S-SM5S | Screw ADHHHDHUA 410 (SET) 6
103 | 10-002S-SW66 | Screw PCBL A LIAIM3LB(SP8)SET 4
104 | 10-042M-AU10 | Screw DHEEM4%16(SET) 2
105 | GP-047599-00 | QC PASSED sticker QC PASSED AEIH 1
106 | CA-000704-01 | INDICATOR B/D-MS B/D cable(150) | ©CIH0IE B/D-MS-TOP B/D H0IE(150) 1
107 | CA-005538-02 | JINT B/D TO INDICATOR B/D cable(2500) | ZOIE B/D QITIHOIE B/D H0IE(2500) 1
108 CA-005590-00 | DC 24V SMPS AC/DC POWER cable | DC 24V SMPS AC/DC && HOIS(LFASOF) | ~ 19.10.31 1
CA-007260-00 | DC 24V SMPS AC/DC POWER cable | DC 24/ SMPS AC/DC ¥ H0IS(CSF50-24) | 1e.11.01 ~
109 | CA-005591-00 | INDICATOR B/D TO MS-TOP B/D cable | ©/CIHOIE B/D-MS-TOP B/D AH0IS 1
110 | SWF-00000851 | WINDOWS SUB CON BOX | WINDOWS SUB CON BOX 1
111 | GP-059785-02 | SD 10 B/D BASE PLATE bracket | SD I02 & BASE PLATEEcZt3! 1
112 | GP-059786-00 |SD IO B/D CASE bracket | SD IOEE CASEEZH 1
113 | EP-000557-01 | FAN FAN 1
114 | BD-001807-04 |10 REV03B (SD) B/D IO REV03B (SD)E& 1
115 | BD-001814-03 | CPU REVO03 (SD) B/D CPU REVO03 (SD)2= 1
116 | BD-001810-03 | boint Unit Board Jint Unit Board 1
117 | BD-001819-01 | ACTUATOR ACTUATOR 1
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1 GP-060070-00 | Cable Cover HOIEHH 1
2 PSC-AC004500 | Hex. Socket Screw(M5*L10) SAIYE0] 2 E(M5xP0.8, L=10) O 6
3 | PWS-AA001500 | Washer (@5) 28 HAM(EEE 5) O 6
4 GP-038306-01 | CABLE COVER PLATE HOIEHHEH(Z)(@0E) 2
5 02065SC-3328 | Tapping Screw (M3xL10) LEAHM3*L10) O |12
6 GP-038309-02 | CABLE COVER HOLDER | HOIEHHEH(@40E) 3
7 PSC-AC018600 | Hex. Socket Bolt (M5+L12) SAAHZ0| SEM5xP0.8, L=12) O 6
8 | PWS-CAQ00800 | Spring Washer (@5) ATy MH(SE 5) O | 6
9 | PWS-AAQ01500 | Washer (@5) Y HAM(SEZE 5) O 6
10 | AS-021364-00 |LED Lamp Ass'y LED I (X) 2
11 PSC-AC003900 | Hex. Socket Screw(M5%L15) F2I2YE0/EE(M5xP0.8,L=15) O 8
12 | PWS-CA000800 | Spring Washer (@5) AT AMH(SE 5) O | 8
13 | PWS-AA001500 | Washer (@5) Y HAM(SEE 5) O | 8
14 | GP-060059-02 |LED Lamp Bracket LEDEcH 4
15 GP-060527-00 | LED LAMP LEDBZ(L1165) O 2
16 | AS-001966-01 |S/B Switch set S/B ARAXIN(E) 3
17 | GP-048500-00 |S/B Switch Base S/BALXIHIOlA 3
18 EP-000192-00 | Start Switch START S/W(KPB160M-G1) 3
19 EP-000193-00 | Stop Switch STOP S/W(KPB161M—-R1) 3
20 GP-057844-00 | Cable Holder A HOIZ&EO0IA 3
21 GP-057845-00 | Cable Holder B HOIZ&E0IB 3
22 | PSC-BB000100 |C.S Screw (M4xL10) Al ZH2LEAHM4XxP0.7, L=8) O |10
23 | 25032EL-UKO1 | Cable (25-28) ABIEAEARAX (TO SWITCH) 2
24 | 25027EL-UKO06 | Cable (25-27) AEEASARX 1
25 | PSC-AC005800 | Hex.Socket Bolt (M6*L15) FLIYE0l SE(M6xP1, L=15) O 6
26 | PWS-CA002700 | Spring Washer (@B) A AMH(SE 6) O |22
27 | PWS-AA001400 | Washer (@6) A HAM(=2ZE 6) O |22
28 02058PR-UI12 | Switch Base Holder A2IXHOIAZEH 10
29 | AS-001965-00 | Emergency Switch set | BI&AALIXI(X) 2
30 | GP-048501-00 |Emergency Switch Base HIAARIXIHIOI A 2
31 GP-048502-00 | Emergency Switch Sticker | BIAAIXIAEIH 2
32 | 02000800T000 |Emergency Switch Hl A A2 X 2
33 GP-048507-01 | Cable Holder HOIE&E 0| 2
34 | 02106400U000 |Emergency S/W Cable |HIAARIX HOIS 2
35 | 02008LA-UK12 | Switch Base ALIX HIOIA 1
36 | 02017PM-A001 | Cable Ring HOI=& 505H 4
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1 GP-014870-00 | Base Mol A 1
2 GP-014366—-00 | Spool Post AIHE0l S 1
3 GP-014363-00 | Spool Support Base AIHZ0] && 1
4 GP-014365-00 | Spool Support Base Sponge | & IHZ0| && AZEX 1
5 12012PM-A001 | Spool Holder AZEH 1
6 EP-000078-02 | Transformer A'ssy EMAIH(E) 1
7 PSC-BH000700 | Truss Screw (M4xL12) LEAHM4XL10) O 8
8 EP-000095-00 | PCB (DW-BWO1) BHIQOIHE PCB JIZ(BARE B/D) 1
9 PSC-BH000600 | Truss Screw (M4xL6) LEAHM4XLB) O 9
10 | GP-014370-00 | Tension Control Holder & XE =0 1
11 | AS-003951-00 |Thread Control Device Ass'y | & && X&E MO EXI(X) 1
12 | DBS-DB002400 | Thread Guide Bushing | &l2HLHIZAA 1
183 | MO-000029-00 | Motor Ass'y Motor (ACZ2H) 1
14 | GP-014871-00 | Motor Bracket DE B3 1
15 GP-014354-03 | Bobbin Shaft BEl = 1
16 | PSC-CB005700 |Set Screw (M5*L4) ZILFAHMB5x L 4) O 1
17 | 02026SC-A001 | Stand SEIABE 1
18 | GP-014346-00 |Rubber For Support Base | 1% HI< XIXICH 4
19 | PSC-BH002200 |Truss Screw (M3*L8) TEOHHC A LEAHM3XLS8) O | 4
20 GP-014869-02 | Cover S8 201 HH 1
21 PSC-BH000700 | Truss Screw (M4xL12) LEAHM4XL10) O 8
22 | EP-000079-00 |On / Off Switch S0 MAALX 1
23 GP-014678-00 | Fuse Holder S 20 1
24 EP-000082-00 | Switch (Select) ALK 1
25 GP-014677-00 | VR Knob VR KNOB 1
26 EP-000083-00 | VR VR 110, A (516) , Z(97xL15mm) 1
27 EP-000080-00 | Push Switch (Start) PUSH A2|XI(Start) 1
28 | EP-000081-00 |Push Switch (Stop) PUSH A<IXI(Stop) 1
29 | GP-014369-00 |Antenna Bar Hanger OHHILE HE Z 0l 2
30 | GP-014368-00 |Antenna Bar OHHIL} I 1
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Ref: Part No. Part Name Z 49 Applicat | Interchan | Hard | o, | Re
No iondate geability ware marks
1 GP-060066—00 | Top Shaft Cover D AZHH (D) 1
2 | 02025PR-UK02 |Top Shaft Cover (C) Bracket L | AtF/HHCEI2-% 3
3 PSC-AC004500 | Hex. Socket Screw(M5+L10) | SZ7FYZ0l SEM5xP0.8, L=10) O |10
4 | PWS-CA000800 | Spring Washer (@5) EATZEIIN(SEAHD) O |24
5 | PWS-AA001500 | Washer (@5) g HAM(=EZE 5) O 8
6 | 02031PR-UKO02 | Pulley Cover Bracket A=EEcHB BRI 1
7 GP-054876-01 | Top Shaft Pulley Cover | &FZ2IHH 1
8 PSC-BH000600 | Truss Screw (M4xL6) EA Z2LIAHM4XPO.7, L=6) O 7
9 PSC-AC004100 | HEX.SOCKET BOLT (M4xL8) RLIAYUE0 SE(M4xPO.7, L=8) O 2
10 | PWS-CA000900 | SPRING WASHER (@4-N02) | AZE QAMH(SE 4) O 2
11 | PWS-AA001000 | WASHER (4@ Y HAM(=EZE 4) O 2
12 | DTC-AKO000100 |Top Shaft Cover Magnet | Xk& A001(C) 10
13 | 09000205UHO0 | Top Shaft Cover "B" (L146) | A={HHB(L146) 2
14 | 09000305UHO00 |Top Shaft Cover "C" (L146) | AF=HHBHC(L146) 3
15 | BMB-PS000101 | TOP SHAFT COVER(R)SET | AA=ZHH(R) 1
16 | PSC-AC016100 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M4xL5) | AF=HHZE LIAIA(M4XL5) O 2
17 | BMB-PS000202 |TOP SHAFT COVER(L)SET | AZaHH(Z)X 1
18 | GP-060062-01 | Body Front Cover (A) HICIE HIHH (A) 1
19 | GP-048803-00 |Body Front Cover (B) BFCI & %4 2H H (B)(399%219%2T) 3
20 | 09001100UHB0 | Body Front Cover (D) HICI ™ HIHH (D) 2
21 GP-060063-02 | Body Front Cover (F) HICI ™ HIHH (F) 1
22 | PSC-BH000200 |Truss Screw (M5x%L8) EfA Z2LIAHMSXPO.8, L=8) 59
23 GP-060065-01 | Beam Bracket Cover(L) | &E2t2UHH (%) 1
24 | GP-060064-01 |Beam Bracket Cover(R) S E2HHH(R) 1
25 | LUP-BJ00400 |Main Motor Pulley Cover |OIQIRS2HZE2IHH (@P8) 1
26 | 02101ET-UKO1 | Brand Mark Sei= ot 1
27 | PSC-BB002100 | Plus Screw (M4*L8) S AILFAHMAXLS) O 4
28 | GP-008790-01 |Body Side Cover HiC| =4 2
29 | 01022RB-UKO1 | Body Base Cover BHCI & HH (73%125%20) 4
30 GP-014763-04 | Model Name Plate oot 1
31 PSC-BH001100 | Truss Screw (M4xL8) EA Z2LEAHM4XPO.7, L=8) O 4
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Ref: Part No. Part Name Z 49 Applicat | Interchan | Hard | o, | Re
No iondate geability ware marks
1 09100000U000 | Attachment (R) Sect=d Y &I R)SET 1
2 GP-044461-00 | Attachment (R) SEASHYREINR)E 5
3 22004PM-T121 | Clip Bracket (R) SE2F L E3 (R) 4
4 22005PR-T121 | Clip SEct=d e Ny 8
5 09200000U000 | Attachment (L) SEctE=d Y 2= E(XHSET 1
6 GP-044463-00 | Attachment (L) SIS Y RET(A)E 5
7 | 22003PM-T121S | Clip Bracket (L) SESct=dgset3 (& 4
8 PSC-AC007100 | Hex.Socket Bolt(M4xL10) AIYE0] S E(M4xP0.7, L=10) O |16
9 | PWS-CA000900 |Spring Washer (@4-No2) | AT M (S ZEIAHS) O | 16
10 | PWS-AA001000 | Washer (4@ 28 HAM(SEE 4) O |16
11 | 09100200U000S | Fixed Clip Bracket Screw | D1X2&EetMELIAHMIXLSE) 16
12 | PSC-BB000100 |Plus Screw (M4xL8) Al ZH2LEAHMAXP0.7, L=8) O |2
13 | GP-010408-00 | SCREW BUSH C ZAHEC 46
14 | AS-016940-00 |Attachment (Set-L) Sectsd Y2 =E(X)& 5
15 | AS-016941-00 |Attachment (Set-R) SESSYYREIHEX)R 5
16 | AS-003339-00 | Tubular Set SectHZ= Y (X) 12
17 GP-011642-00 | Tubular (Inner) 3244 SSCHF AL (NNER) 32x44 12
18 GP-049131-00 | Tubular Holder "A" SEctFHLELHA) 12
19 | PSC-BB003600 |Plus Screw (M3*L6) Al ZHESLEAHM3XPO0.5, L=6) O |72
20 GP-049132-00 | Tubular Holder "B" S=ctFHLEHB) 12
21 GP-011643-02 | Tubular (Outer) 32x44 SE2Z Y (OUTER) 3244 12
22 | 22044CW-UKO1 | Adjusting Bolt cHEEXHEE 12
23 | 22045CW-UKO01 | Adjusting Bolt Guide HZZE=ZEII0IE 12
24 | 22046CW-UKO1 | Adjusting Nut THESXEHE 12
25 | PSR-AC002300 | E-Ring (3@) EY HEH(SEAHY) O |12
26 GP-021211-00 | Tubular Frame SEE22EH(L2404) 1
27 | 22002CW-UKO1 | Screw Bush "A" ZAHE 10
28 | 22003CW-UKO1 | Location Block ESCAXNZH P2 (@19%L12) 2
29 | PSC-ACO005000 |Hex. Socket Bolt (M4xL20) | Z7YE20 SE(M4xP0.7, L=20) O 2
30 | PWS-AA004400 | Washer (@4-L) XX HAN (52E 8) O 2
31 | 22007BR-UKO1 | Bearing Pin HI O & 2l (@5+.29.8) 7
32 | 22009BR-UKO1 | Needle Bearing (Taf51010) | HIHHZE(TAF51010) O 7
33 | PSC-CB004400 | Hex. Socket Set Screw(M3+L3) | S27YE0] HELIAHM3*L3) O |10
34 | SC-000413-01 |Tubular Frame Fixing Screw | SEct=2L DEHLIAHMS) 10
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Part Name 5 8 o | | e 87|
1 AS-021363-01 | Border Frame Assy BHEHL(X) 1
2 GP-045567-01 | RearBorderFrameSash L=2160 2HZAISA 1
3 GP-060310-00 | Front Border Frame Sash L=2143 | EH =B 1
4 GP-045564-01 | Border Frame Sash L=575 | EHFdIC 2
5 24004PR-UK02 | Connecting Plate "E" A2 L0 SEE 2
6 GP-060311-00 | Connecting Plate "F" MU= L0 SEF 2
7 PSC-BH000200 | Truss Screw (M5xL8) EA Z2SLEAHM5xP0.8,L=8) O |28
8 GP-045570-00 | Square Frame Fixing Plate A | E S A D& THA 2
9 GP-045571-00 | Square Frame Fixing Plate B | EH S I D& &8 4
10 | SC-000413-01 | Tubular Frame Fixing Screw | SEctEd & D& LIAKMS) 6
11 GP-060445-00 | Connecting Plate "C" SHRH 24 4
12 | GP-053138-01 | Felt +E8E(]) 8T L135 B7.5 6
13 | PSC-BHO01100 |Truss Screw (M4xL8) EfA ZESLIAHM4xP0.7,L=8) O | 6
14 | PSC-BH000600 |Truss Screw (M4xL6) EgiA H2LIAHM4xP0.7,L=6) O 6
15 | 18025PM-UKO1 | Location Block AXNZEAM(@15%L5) 2
16 | PSC-BH000700 | Plus Screw (M4%L10) EiA EH2LAHM4XP0.7,L=10) 2

GP-021043-01 | Embroidery Frame Clip L,300 | =2 A& (L300-10) 16

17 | GP-021042-01 |Embroidery Frame Clip | +=E2&A&(L250-10) 2

GP-021354-01 | Embroidery Frame Clip L,220 +=S28AE(L220-10) 2

18 | 18086PR-B001 | Frame Clip Support ~ESEELE 40
19 GP-060312-00 | Guide for Bearing [L=500] HI & JH0I =(L500) 1
20 | PSC-BH002000 | Hex. Socket Bolt(M4*L12) | LEAHM4XLS8) 5
21 | PSN-AG000400 | Cap Nut(@4) 2t A HE(M4xP0.7) 5
22 | PWS-CA000900 | Spring Washer (@4) ATy MH(SE 4) 8
23 | PWS-AAQ001000 | Washer (4@) 2 HAMN(ZEE 4) 8
24 | GP-060313-01 |Border frame connection cover | EHZ L HZHH 1
25 | GP-060314-00 | Border frame connection cover bracket | EHF HLHZHHE 3N 1
26 | PSC-ACO007100 |Hex. Socket Bolt(M4xL10) F2A2YE0l EE(M4xP0.7,L=10) 3
27 | SC-002078-01 | Border frame fixing screw | 2 =dI& 108 LA 2
28 | ST-001414-00 |Border frame guide shaft SHRHLI0IES 2
29 | PBR-AA011800 | Ball Bearings (LR606-2RSR-A-HLW) EHI 0 2 (LR606-2RSR-A-HLW) 2
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